
Official Publication of tbe Abstract of Votes Cast for the 
2000 Presidential 

20110 Primary 
21100 General 

To the Citizens ofColoratlo: 

The information compiled in this summary• is from moteriol filet/ by each of the 63 County Clerk 
ond Recorders. This publictttion will assist in the pmfiling of mting patterns of Colorado VtJters during the 
2000 Presidential, 2000 Primary• and 2000 Ge11era/ Election. 

As the State Election Officer, I em:ourage the Citizens of Colorat/o to toke on octil•e rate in 
determini11g their destiny by exercising their right and privilege to l'ote. 

Dom!lto Dm•idso11 
Colorado Secretory of Stole 



VOTES CAST AT THE GENERAL ELECTION HELD ON Nov 07, 2000 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE-DISTRICT 34 TO SUCCEED LOIS TOCHTROP 

Lois Tochtrop 
David Wood 

ADAMS 

TOTAL 

#ACT # VOTE 

37,858 19,611 

37,858 19.611 

D 
L 

CAND 1 

12,957 

12,957 

1 
2 

CAND 2 

3, 753 

3,753 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE-DISTRICT 35 TO SUCCEED ANN RAGSDALE 

Ann F. Ragsdale 
Steve Willner 
Ari Armstrong 

ADAMS 

TOTAL 

# ACT #VOTE 

31,171 16,086 

31,171 16,086 

D 
R 
L 

CAND 1 

9,756 

9,756 

1 
2 

CAND 2 

4,558 

4,558 

UNDER 
TOTAL VOTE 

16,710 2, 901 

16,710 2,901 

CAND 3 

UNDER 
TOTAL VOTE 

680 14,994 1,092 

680 14, 994 1,092 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE-DISTRICT 36 TO SUCCEED STEPHANIE TAKIS 

Mary Hodge 
Thomas M. Janich 
Clayton Steiner 

ADAMS 

TOTAL 

# ACT 

33,570 

33,570 

# VOTE 

16,986 

16,986 

D 
R 
L 

CAND 

8,364 

8,364 

1 
2 
3 

CAND 2 

6,758 

6,758 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE-DISTRICT 37 TO SUCCEED LAURI CLAPP 

Lauri Clapp 
Paula M. Busey 

ARAPAHOE 

TOTAL 

# ACT 

41,008 

41,008 

# VOTE 

27,444 

27,444 

R 
D 

CAND 1 

15,159 

15,159 

1 
2 

CAND 2 

12,645 

12,645 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE-DISTRICT 38 TO SUCCEED JOE STENGEL 

Joe Stengel 
Richard A. Roeder 

ARAPAHOE 
JEFFERSON 

TOTAL 

# ACT 

37,505 
200 

37,705 

# VOTE 

24,397 
109 

24,506 

R 
L 

CAND 1 

18,370 
107 

18,477 

1 
2 

CAND 2 

4,649 
24 

4,673 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE-DISTRICT 39 TO SUCCEED NANCY SPENCE 

Nancy Spence 
John E. Scipione 
Ross Atwood 

ARAPAHOE 

TOTAL 

# ACT # VOTE 

44,707 30,699 

44,707 30,699 

R 
D 
L 

CAND 1 

20,091 

20,091 

130 

1 
2 

CAND 2 

10,127 

10,127 

CAND 3 

UNDER 
TOTAL VOTE 

627 15,749 

627 15,749 

UNDER 
TOTAL VOTE 

27,804 -360 

27,804 -360 

UNDER 
TOTAL VOTE 

23,0.19 1,378 
131 -22 

23,150 1,356 

1,237 

1,237 

CAND 3 

UNDER 
TOTAL VOTE 

779 30. 997 -298 

779 30,997 -298 

VOTES CAST AT THE GENERAL ELECTION HELD ON Nov 07, 2000 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE-DISTRICT 40 TO SUCCEED GARY MCPHERSON 

Debbie Stafford 
Douglas Rodriguez 
Jay Bloomfield 

ARAPAHOE 

TOTAL 

# ACT #VOTE 

40,403 28,826 

40,403 28,826 

R 
D 
L 

CAND 1 

14,521 

14,521 

1 
2 

CAND 2 

9,330 

9,330 

CAND 3 

868 

868 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE-DISTRICT 41 TO SUCCEED SUZANNE WILLIAMS 

Suzanne Williams 
Scott L. Shires 
Jal Staples 

ARAPAHOE 

TOTAL 

# ACT 

36,180 

36,180 

# VOTE 

23,709 

23,709 

D 
R 
L 

CAND 1 

11,403 

11,403 

1 
2 

CAND2 

8,316 

8,316 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE-DISTRICT 42 TO SUCCEED BOB HAGEDORN 

Michael Garcia 
Ron Schindler 
Lyman (Bud) Hall 

ARAPAHOE 

TOTAL 

# ACT # VOTE 

27,408 16,660 

27,408 16,660 

D 

R 
L 

CAND 1 

8,404 

8,404 

1 
2 
3 

CAND 2 

5,325 

5, 325 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE-DISTRICT 43 TO SUCCEED DEBBIE ALLEN 

Frank Weddig 
Phil Rugg 
Steven G. Austin 
Grace Reed 

ARAPAHOE 

TOTAL 

# ACT #VOTE 

35,080 24,296 

35,080 24,296 

D 
R 
A 
L 

CAND 1 

10,142 

10,142 

1 
2 
3 
4 

CAND 2 

8,472 

8,472 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE-DISTRICT 43 TO SUCCEED DEBBIE ALLEN 

Frank Weddig 
Phil Rugg 
Steven G. Austin 
Grace Reed 

ARAPAHOE 

TOTAL 

CAND 3 

334 

334 

CAND 4 

713 

713 

D 
R 
A 
L 

1 
2 
3 
4 
UNDER 

TOTAL VOTE 

19,661 4,635 

19,661 4, 635 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE-DISTRICT 44 TO SUCCEED LOLA SPRADLEY 

Lola Spradley 
Vic Meyers 
James W. Meacham 

CUSTER 
FREMONT 
PUEBLO 
TELLER 

TOTAL 

#ACT 

3,018 
29,105 

5,194 
14,542 

51,859 

# VOTE 

2,165 
16,456 

2,923 
9,913 

31,457 

R 
D 
L 

CAND 1 

1,554 
10,678 

2,003 
6,437 

20,672 

131 

1 
2 
3 

CAND 2 

421 
4,647 
1,222 
2,223 

8, 513 

CAND 3 

570 

570 

CAND 3 

492 

492 

CAND 3 

52 
451 

79 
414 

996 

UNDER 
TOTAL VOTE 

24,719 4,107 

24,719 4,107 

UNDER 
TOTAL VOTE 

20,289 3,420 

20,289 3,420 

UNDER 
TOTAL VOTE 

14,221 2,439 

14,221 2,439 

UNDER 
TOTAL VOTE 

2,027 
15,776 

3,304 
9,074 

30,181 

138 
680 

-381 
839 

1,276 



VOTES CAST AT THE GENERAL ELECTION HELD ON Nov 07, 2000 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE-DISTRICT 45 TO SUCCEED JOYCE R. LAWRENCE 

Liane "Buffie" McFadyen 
Joyce Lawrence 

D 
R 
L 

1 
2 
3 Lawrence W. Tudor 

It ACT # VOTE CAND 1 CAND 2 CAND 3 

UNDER 
TOTAL VOTE 

PUEBLO 44,921 29,730 13,421 14,752 452 

TOTAL 44,921 29.730 13,421 14,752 452 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE-DISTRICT 46 TO SUCCEED ABEL J. TAPIA 

Abel J. Tapia 

It ACT It VOTE 

PUEBLO 31,260 17,717 

TOTAL 31,260 17,717 

D 1 

CAND 1 

14,852 

14,852 

UNDER 
TOTAL VOTE 

14,852 2,865 

14,852 2,865 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE-DISTRICT 47 TO SUCCEED KENNETH KESTER 

Kenneth Kester 
Betty Kay McCanless 

BACA 
BENT 
CROWLEY 
HUERFANO 
LASANIMAS 
OTERO 

TOTAL 

It ACT 

3,133 
3,353 
2,349 
3,542 
9,493 

12,989 

34,859 

# VOTE 

2,483 
2,064 
1,460 
2,335 
6,280 
7,517 

22,139 

R 
L 

CAND 1 

1,695 
1,345 
1,033 
1,153 
3,485 
5,193 

13,904 

1 
2 

CAND 2 

269 
519 
271 
618 

1,389 
1,306 

4,372 

TOTAL 

1,964 
1,864 
1,304 
1,771 
4,874 
6,499 

18,276 

28,625 

28,625 

UNDER 
VOTE 

519 
200 
156 
564 

1,406 
1,018 

3,863 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE-DISTRICT 48 TO SUCCEED W H BILL WEBSTER 

W. H. "Bill" Webster 
Anthony Barbour 

# ACT 

WELD 48,898 

TOTAL 48,898 

# VOTE 

34,708 

34,708 

R 
L 

CAND 1 

24,960 

24' 960 

1 
2 

CAND 2 

4,778 

4,778 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE-DISTRICT 49 TO SUCCEED STEVE JOHNSON 

Steve Johnson 
Robert J. Brooks 

LARIMER 
WELD 

TOTAL 

#ACT 

38,855 
13,626 

52,481 

It VOTE 

30,431 
9,298 

39,729 

R 
L 

CAND 1 

21,582 
6,750 

28,332 

1 
2 

CAND 2 

4,340 
1,269 

5,609 

UNDER 
TOTAL VOTE 

29,738 4, 970 

29,738 4,970 

UNDER 
TOTAL VOTE 

25,922 
8,019 

33' 941 

4,509 
1,279 

5,788 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE-DISTRICT 50 TO SUCCEED TAMBOR WILLIAMS 

Tambor Williams 
Russ J. Haddad 

WELD 

TOTAL 

#ACT It VOTE 

28,630 15,273 

28,630 15,273 

R 
L 

CAND 1 

9,566 

9,566 

132 

1 
2 

CAND 2 

3,208 

3,208 

UNDER 
TOTAL VOTE 

12,774 2,499 

12,774 2,499 

1,105 

1,105 

VOTES CAST AT THE GENERAL ELECTION HELD ON Nov 07, 2000 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE-DISTRICT 51 TO SUCCEED WILLIAM KAUFMAN " 

Timothy S. Fritz 
Ann P. Harroun 
Brenda Bissell-Morey 

It ACT 

LARIMER 45,909 

TOTAL 45,909 

# VOTE 

34,461 

34,461 

R 
D 
L 

CAND 1 

18,385 

18,385 

1 
2 
3 

CAND 2 

11,878 

11,878 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE-DISTRICT 52 TO SUCCEED STEVE TOOL 

Bryan Jameson 
John Clarke 
Alberto Squassabia 

LARIMER 

TOTAL 

# ACT # VOTE 

39, 982 27,816 

39,982 27,816 

D 
R 
L 

CAND 1 

12,686 

12,686 

1 
2 

CAND 2 

11,641 

11,641 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE-DISTRICT 53 TO SUCCEED BOB BACON 

William (Bill) M. Benton 
Bob Bacon 
Clifford P. Ham 

# ACT 

LARIMER 39' 112 

TOTAL 39' 112 

#VOTE 

26,501 

26,501 

R 
D 
L 

CAND 1 

10,884 

10,884 

1 
2 
3 

CAND 2 

12,530 

12,530 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE-DISTRICT 54 TO SUCCEED MATT SMITH 

Matt Smith 
Christella Lans 

DELTA 
MESA 

TOTAL 

#ACT 

6,166 
34,646 

40,812 

It VOTE 

3,869 
25,405 

29,274 

R 
L 

CAND 1 

2,905 
18,253 

21,158 

1 
2 

CAND 2 

559 
3,933 

4,492 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE-DISTRICT 55 TO SUCCEED GAYLE BERRY 

Gayle Berry 
David E. Cooper 

MESA 

TOTAL 

It ACT # VOTE 

40,009 28,171 

40,009 28,171 

R 
L 

CAND 1 

20,570 

20,570 

1 
2 

CAND 2 

4,137 

4,137 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE-DISTRICT 56 TO SUCCEED JACK TAYLOR 

Jay Fetcher 
Al White 
Barry K. Maggert 

EAGLE 
GARFIELD 
GRAND 
JACKSON 
ROUTT 

TOTAL 

# ACT 

23,304 
3,592 

10,326 
1,251 

15,809 

54,282 

# VOTE 

15,234 
2,186 
6,398 

945 
9,709 

34,472 

D 
R 
L 

CAND 1 

6,413 
1,077 
1,695 

223 
5, 939 

15,347 

133 

1 
2 
3 

CAND 2 

6,989 
651 

4,230 
633 

3,172 

15,675 

CAND 3 

1,214 

1,214 

CAND 3 

1,060 

1, 060 

CAND 3 

893 

893 

UNDER 
TOTAL VOTE 

31,477 2,984 

31,477 2,984 

UNDER 
TOTAL VOTE 

25,387 

25,387 

TOTAL 

24,307 

24. 307 

2,429 

2,429 

UNDER 
VOTE 

2,194 

2,194 

UNDER 
TOTAL VOTE 

3,464 
22,186 

25,650 

405 
3,219 

3,624 

UNDER 
TOTAL VOTE 

24,707 

24,707 

CAND 3 

628 
263 
139 

26 
210 

1,266 

3,464 

3,464 

UNDER 
TOTAL VOTE 

14,030 
1,991 
6,064 

882 
9,321 

32,288 

1,204 
195 
334 

63 
388 

184 



VOTES CAST AT THE GENERAL ELECTION HELD ON Nov 07, 2000 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE-DISTRICT 45 TO SUCCEED JOYCE R. LAWRENCE 

Liane "Buffie" McFadyen 
Joyce Lawrence 

D 
R 
L 

1 
2 
3 Lawrence W. Tudor 

It ACT # VOTE CAND 1 CAND 2 CAND 3 

UNDER 
TOTAL VOTE 

PUEBLO 44,921 29,730 13,421 14,752 452 

TOTAL 44,921 29.730 13,421 14,752 452 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE-DISTRICT 46 TO SUCCEED ABEL J. TAPIA 

Abel J. Tapia 

It ACT It VOTE 

PUEBLO 31,260 17,717 

TOTAL 31,260 17,717 

D 1 

CAND 1 

14,852 

14,852 

UNDER 
TOTAL VOTE 

14,852 2,865 

14,852 2,865 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE-DISTRICT 47 TO SUCCEED KENNETH KESTER 

Kenneth Kester 
Betty Kay McCanless 

BACA 
BENT 
CROWLEY 
HUERFANO 
LASANIMAS 
OTERO 

TOTAL 

It ACT 

3,133 
3,353 
2,349 
3,542 
9,493 

12,989 

34,859 

# VOTE 

2,483 
2,064 
1,460 
2,335 
6,280 
7,517 

22,139 

R 
L 

CAND 1 

1,695 
1,345 
1,033 
1,153 
3,485 
5,193 

13,904 

1 
2 

CAND 2 

269 
519 
271 
618 

1,389 
1,306 

4,372 

TOTAL 

1,964 
1,864 
1,304 
1,771 
4,874 
6,499 

18,276 

28,625 

28,625 

UNDER 
VOTE 

519 
200 
156 
564 

1,406 
1,018 

3,863 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE-DISTRICT 48 TO SUCCEED W H BILL WEBSTER 

W. H. "Bill" Webster 
Anthony Barbour 

# ACT 

WELD 48,898 

TOTAL 48,898 

# VOTE 

34,708 

34,708 

R 
L 

CAND 1 

24,960 

24' 960 

1 
2 

CAND 2 

4,778 

4,778 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE-DISTRICT 49 TO SUCCEED STEVE JOHNSON 

Steve Johnson 
Robert J. Brooks 

LARIMER 
WELD 

TOTAL 

#ACT 

38,855 
13,626 

52,481 

It VOTE 

30,431 
9,298 

39,729 

R 
L 

CAND 1 

21,582 
6,750 

28,332 

1 
2 

CAND 2 

4,340 
1,269 

5,609 

UNDER 
TOTAL VOTE 

29,738 4, 970 

29,738 4,970 

UNDER 
TOTAL VOTE 

25,922 
8,019 

33' 941 

4,509 
1,279 

5,788 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE-DISTRICT 50 TO SUCCEED TAMBOR WILLIAMS 

Tambor Williams 
Russ J. Haddad 

WELD 

TOTAL 

#ACT It VOTE 

28,630 15,273 

28,630 15,273 

R 
L 

CAND 1 

9,566 

9,566 

132 

1 
2 

CAND 2 

3,208 

3,208 

UNDER 
TOTAL VOTE 

12,774 2,499 

12,774 2,499 

1,105 

1,105 

VOTES CAST AT THE GENERAL ELECTION HELD ON Nov 07, 2000 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE-DISTRICT 51 TO SUCCEED WILLIAM KAUFMAN " 

Timothy S. Fritz 
Ann P. Harroun 
Brenda Bissell-Morey 

It ACT 

LARIMER 45,909 

TOTAL 45,909 

# VOTE 

34,461 

34,461 

R 
D 
L 

CAND 1 

18,385 

18,385 

1 
2 
3 

CAND 2 

11,878 

11,878 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE-DISTRICT 52 TO SUCCEED STEVE TOOL 

Bryan Jameson 
John Clarke 
Alberto Squassabia 

LARIMER 

TOTAL 

# ACT # VOTE 

39, 982 27,816 

39,982 27,816 

D 
R 
L 

CAND 1 

12,686 

12,686 

1 
2 

CAND 2 

11,641 

11,641 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE-DISTRICT 53 TO SUCCEED BOB BACON 

William (Bill) M. Benton 
Bob Bacon 
Clifford P. Ham 

# ACT 

LARIMER 39' 112 

TOTAL 39' 112 

#VOTE 

26,501 

26,501 

R 
D 
L 

CAND 1 

10,884 

10,884 

1 
2 
3 

CAND 2 

12,530 

12,530 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE-DISTRICT 54 TO SUCCEED MATT SMITH 

Matt Smith 
Christella Lans 

DELTA 
MESA 

TOTAL 

#ACT 

6,166 
34,646 

40,812 

It VOTE 

3,869 
25,405 

29,274 

R 
L 

CAND 1 

2,905 
18,253 

21,158 

1 
2 

CAND 2 

559 
3,933 

4,492 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE-DISTRICT 55 TO SUCCEED GAYLE BERRY 

Gayle Berry 
David E. Cooper 

MESA 

TOTAL 

It ACT # VOTE 

40,009 28,171 

40,009 28,171 

R 
L 

CAND 1 

20,570 

20,570 

1 
2 

CAND 2 

4,137 

4,137 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE-DISTRICT 56 TO SUCCEED JACK TAYLOR 

Jay Fetcher 
Al White 
Barry K. Maggert 

EAGLE 
GARFIELD 
GRAND 
JACKSON 
ROUTT 

TOTAL 

# ACT 

23,304 
3,592 

10,326 
1,251 

15,809 

54,282 

# VOTE 

15,234 
2,186 
6,398 

945 
9,709 

34,472 

D 
R 
L 

CAND 1 

6,413 
1,077 
1,695 

223 
5, 939 

15,347 

133 

1 
2 
3 

CAND 2 

6,989 
651 

4,230 
633 

3,172 

15,675 

CAND 3 

1,214 

1,214 

CAND 3 

1,060 

1, 060 

CAND 3 

893 

893 

UNDER 
TOTAL VOTE 

31,477 2,984 

31,477 2,984 

UNDER 
TOTAL VOTE 

25,387 

25,387 

TOTAL 

24,307 

24. 307 

2,429 

2,429 

UNDER 
VOTE 

2,194 

2,194 

UNDER 
TOTAL VOTE 

3,464 
22,186 

25,650 

405 
3,219 

3,624 

UNDER 
TOTAL VOTE 

24,707 

24,707 

CAND 3 

628 
263 
139 

26 
210 

1,266 

3,464 

3,464 

UNDER 
TOTAL VOTE 

14,030 
1,991 
6,064 

882 
9,321 

32,288 

1,204 
195 
334 

63 
388 

184 



VOTES CAST ;.T' THE GENERAL ELECTION HELD ON Nov 07, 2000 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE-DISTRICT 57 TO SUCCEED RUSSELL GEORGE 

Gregg P. Rippy 
J. Brent Shroyer 

GARFIELD 
MOFFAT 
PITKIN 
RIOBIJ\NCO 

TOTAL 

# ACT 

25,520 
8,931 
7,636 
4,603 

46,690 

# VOTE 

15,070 
5,386 
4,662 
2,877 

27,995 

R 
L 

CAND 1 

10,838 
3,868 
2,069 
2,251 

19,026 

1 
2 

CAND 2 

2,689 
764 

1,391 
325 

5,169 

UNDER 
TOTAL VOTE 

13,527 
4,632 
3,460 
2,576 

24,195 

1,543 
754 

1,202 
301 

3,800 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE-DISTRICT 58 TO SUCCEED KAY L. ALEXANDER 

Kay Alexander 
W. Dale Murphy 

DELTA 
DOLORES 
MONTEZUMA 
MONTROSE 
OURAY 
SANMIGUEL 

TOTAL 

#ACT 

12,813 
1,478 
6, 538 

23,252 
3,157 
6,387 

53,625 

ll VOTE 

8,918 
1,181 
4,269 

14,887 
2,246 
3,277 

34,778 

R 
L 

CANOl 

6, 571 
815 

3,204 
10,769 

1,547 
1,573 

24,479 

1 
2 

CAND 2 

1,506 
175 
635 

2,461 
447 

1,121 

6,345 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE-DISTRICT 59 TO SUCCEED MARK LARSON 

Suzanne Garcia 
Mark Larson 
William E. Zimsky 

ARCHULETA 
LA PLATA 
MONTEZUMA 
SANJUAN 

TOTAL 

ll ACT 

7,511 
33,253 

9,505 
579 

50,848 

ll VOTE 

4,907. 
20,622 

5,184 
448 

31,161 

D 
R 
L 

CAND 1 

1,194 
5,623 
1,235 

123 

8,175 

1 
2 

CAND 2 

3,076 
12,116 
3,406 

253 

1.8,851 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE-DISTRICT 60 TO SUCCEED AL GAGLIARDI 

Jim Snook 
Al Gagliardi 
Robert L. Johnson 

ALAMOSA 
CONEJOS 
COSTILLA 
HUERFANO 
PUEBLO 
RIOGRANDE 
SAGUACHE 

TOTAL 

ll ACT 

9,1.1.2 
5,279 
2, 727 
1,589 

1.0,029 
3,399 
1,367 

33,502 

ll VOTE 

5. 831. 
3,831 
1,743 
1,000 
5,329 
2,518 

91.7 

21,1.69 

R l. 
D 2 
L 3 

CAND l. CAND 2 

3,390 
2,056 

708 
460 

1,170 
1,547 

409 

9,740 

l., 872 
1,534 

791 
465 

3,696 
808 
483 

9, 649 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE-DISTRICT 61 TO SUCCEED CARL MILLER 

Ken Swinehart 
Carl Miller 
Tim P. Sauer 

CHAFFEE 
GUNNISON 
HINSDALE 
LAKE 
MINERAL 

# ACT 

9,980 
13,021. 

681 
4,236 

683 

ll VOTE 

8,700 
7,291 

581 
2,676 

SOl. 

R 
D 
L 

CAND 1 

2,988 
2,434 

216 
646 
256 

134 

l. 
2 
3 

CAND 2 

4,1.03 
3,750 

274 
1,831 

202 

UNDER 
TOTAL VOTE 

8,077 
990 

3,839 
1.3,230 

1,994 
2,694 

30,824 

CAND 3 

1.71 
1,354 

268 
24 

1,817 

CAND 3 

251 
71 
85 
43 

167 
65 
14 

696 

CAND 3 

181 
416 

25 
88 

9 

841 
191. 
430 

1,657 
252 
583 

3,954 

UNDER 
TOTAL VOTE 

4,441 466 
1.9,093 1,529 

41 909 275 
400 48 

28,843 2,318 

UNDER 
TOTAL VOTE 

5,513 
3,661 
1,584 

968 
5,033 
2,420 

906 

20,085 

TOTAL 

7,272 
6,600 

515 
2,565 

467 

318 
170 
159 

32 
296 

98 
l.l 

1,084 

UNDER 
VOTE 

1,428 
691 

66 
ll.l. 

34 

VOTES CAST AT THE GENERAL ELECTION HELD ON Nov 07, 2000 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE-DISTRICT 61 TO SUCCEED CARL MILLER 

Ken Swinehart 
Carl Miller 
Tim P. Sauer 

PARK 
PITKIN 
RIOGRANDE 
SAGUACHE 

TOTAL 

#ACT 

l.l., 034 
5,959 
3,594 
2,253 

51,441 

# VOTE 

7,191 
3,195 
2,755 
1,597 

34,487 

R 
D 
L 

CAND 1 

3,150 
812 

1,348 
494 

12,344 

1 
2 
3 

CAND 2 

2,645 
1,611 
1,194 

842 

16,452 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE-DISTRICT 62 TO SUCCEED GLENN SCOTT 

Glenn Scott 
Jeanne Nicholson 
Meleesa Reichert 

CLEAR CREEK 
GILPIN 
JEFFERSON 
SUMMIT 

TOTAL 

# ACT 

8,017 
3,682 

24,661 
21,554 

57,914 

# VOTE 

5,166 
2,483 

18,897 
1.1,134 

37,680 

R 
D 
N 

CAND 1 

2,321 
860 

9, 239 
4,801 

1.7,221 

l. 
2 
3 

CAND 2 

2,183 
1,336 
6,878 
4,807 

15,204 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE-DISTRICT 63 TO SUCCEED BRAD YOUNG 

Brad Young 
Gene Leverett 

ARAPAHOE 
CHEYENNE 
ELBERT 
KIOWA 
KITCARSON 
LINCOLN 
PROWERS 
YUMA 

TOTAL 

ll ACT 

2,907 
1, 720 

14,673 
1,253 
5,223 
2,951 
7,183 
6,361 

42,271 

# VOTE 

2,232 
1,212 
9,343 

991 
3,520 
2,220 
4,900 
4,583 

29,001 

R 
L 

CAND 1 

1,518 
998 

6,744 
865 

2,893 
1,487 
3,667 
3,586 

21.,758 

1 
2 

CAND 2 

303 
85 

1,188 
47 

246 
543 
553 
297 

3,262 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE-DISTRICT 64 TO SUCCEED JOE NUNEZ 

Joe C. Nunez 
Jerri Hill 
Zach Ullevig 

DOUGLAS 

TOTAL 

#ACT 

101,698 

101,698 

ll VOTE 

76,892 

76,892 

R 
D 
L 

CAND 1 

45,807 

45,807 

1 
2 
3 

CAND 2 

20,734 

20,734 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE-DISTRICT 65 TO SUCCEED DIANE HOPPE 

Diane Hoppe 
Trent Lynn Eichhorn 

LOGAN 
MORGAN 
PHILLIPS 
SEDGWICK 
WASHINGWN 

TOTAL 

# ACT 

1.1.,494 
14,663 
2,787 
1, 740 
3,305 

33,989 

ll VOTE 

8,238 
9,087 
2,242 
1,344 
2,482 

23,393 

R 
L 

CAND 1 

6,894 
7. 043 
1,808 
1,054 
2,023 

18,822 

135 

1 
2 

CAND 2 

765 
973 
195 
100 
160 

2,193 

CAND 3 

403 
194 

52 
106 

1,474 

CAND 3 

207 
124 
396 
426 

1,153 

UNDER 
TOTAL VOTE 

6,198 993 
2,617 578 
2,594 161 
1,442 155 

30,270 

TOTAL 

4, 7l.l. 
2,320 

16,513 
10,034 

33,578 

4,217 

UNDER 
VOTE 

455 
163 

2,384 
1,100 

4,102 

UNDER 
TOTAL VOTE 

1,821 
1,083 
7. 932 

912 
3,139 
2,030 
4,220 
3,883 

25,020 

CAND 3 

1,697 

1,697 

TOTAL 

7,659 
8,016 
2, 003 
1,154 
2,183 

21,015 

411 
129 

1,41.1. 
79 

381 
190 
680 
700 

3,981 

UNDER 
TOTAL VOTE 

68,238 8,654 

68,238 8,654 

UNDER 
VOTE 



VOTES CAST ;.T' THE GENERAL ELECTION HELD ON Nov 07, 2000 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE-DISTRICT 57 TO SUCCEED RUSSELL GEORGE 

Gregg P. Rippy 
J. Brent Shroyer 

GARFIELD 
MOFFAT 
PITKIN 
RIOBIJ\NCO 

TOTAL 

# ACT 

25,520 
8,931 
7,636 
4,603 

46,690 

# VOTE 

15,070 
5,386 
4,662 
2,877 

27,995 

R 
L 

CAND 1 

10,838 
3,868 
2,069 
2,251 

19,026 

1 
2 

CAND 2 

2,689 
764 

1,391 
325 

5,169 

UNDER 
TOTAL VOTE 

13,527 
4,632 
3,460 
2,576 

24,195 

1,543 
754 

1,202 
301 

3,800 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE-DISTRICT 58 TO SUCCEED KAY L. ALEXANDER 

Kay Alexander 
W. Dale Murphy 

DELTA 
DOLORES 
MONTEZUMA 
MONTROSE 
OURAY 
SANMIGUEL 

TOTAL 

#ACT 

12,813 
1,478 
6, 538 

23,252 
3,157 
6,387 

53,625 

ll VOTE 

8,918 
1,181 
4,269 

14,887 
2,246 
3,277 

34,778 

R 
L 

CANOl 

6, 571 
815 

3,204 
10,769 

1,547 
1,573 

24,479 

1 
2 

CAND 2 

1,506 
175 
635 

2,461 
447 

1,121 

6,345 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE-DISTRICT 59 TO SUCCEED MARK LARSON 

Suzanne Garcia 
Mark Larson 
William E. Zimsky 

ARCHULETA 
LA PLATA 
MONTEZUMA 
SANJUAN 

TOTAL 

ll ACT 

7,511 
33,253 

9,505 
579 

50,848 

ll VOTE 

4,907. 
20,622 

5,184 
448 

31,161 

D 
R 
L 

CAND 1 

1,194 
5,623 
1,235 

123 

8,175 

1 
2 

CAND 2 

3,076 
12,116 
3,406 

253 

1.8,851 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE-DISTRICT 60 TO SUCCEED AL GAGLIARDI 

Jim Snook 
Al Gagliardi 
Robert L. Johnson 

ALAMOSA 
CONEJOS 
COSTILLA 
HUERFANO 
PUEBLO 
RIOGRANDE 
SAGUACHE 

TOTAL 

ll ACT 

9,1.1.2 
5,279 
2, 727 
1,589 

1.0,029 
3,399 
1,367 

33,502 

ll VOTE 

5. 831. 
3,831 
1,743 
1,000 
5,329 
2,518 

91.7 

21,1.69 

R l. 
D 2 
L 3 

CAND l. CAND 2 

3,390 
2,056 

708 
460 

1,170 
1,547 

409 

9,740 

l., 872 
1,534 

791 
465 

3,696 
808 
483 

9, 649 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE-DISTRICT 61 TO SUCCEED CARL MILLER 

Ken Swinehart 
Carl Miller 
Tim P. Sauer 

CHAFFEE 
GUNNISON 
HINSDALE 
LAKE 
MINERAL 

# ACT 

9,980 
13,021. 

681 
4,236 

683 

ll VOTE 

8,700 
7,291 

581 
2,676 

SOl. 

R 
D 
L 

CAND 1 

2,988 
2,434 

216 
646 
256 

134 

l. 
2 
3 

CAND 2 

4,1.03 
3,750 

274 
1,831 

202 

UNDER 
TOTAL VOTE 

8,077 
990 

3,839 
1.3,230 

1,994 
2,694 

30,824 

CAND 3 

1.71 
1,354 

268 
24 

1,817 

CAND 3 

251 
71 
85 
43 

167 
65 
14 

696 

CAND 3 

181 
416 

25 
88 

9 

841 
191. 
430 

1,657 
252 
583 

3,954 

UNDER 
TOTAL VOTE 

4,441 466 
1.9,093 1,529 

41 909 275 
400 48 

28,843 2,318 

UNDER 
TOTAL VOTE 

5,513 
3,661 
1,584 

968 
5,033 
2,420 

906 

20,085 

TOTAL 

7,272 
6,600 

515 
2,565 

467 

318 
170 
159 

32 
296 

98 
l.l 

1,084 

UNDER 
VOTE 

1,428 
691 

66 
ll.l. 

34 

VOTES CAST AT THE GENERAL ELECTION HELD ON Nov 07, 2000 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE-DISTRICT 61 TO SUCCEED CARL MILLER 

Ken Swinehart 
Carl Miller 
Tim P. Sauer 

PARK 
PITKIN 
RIOGRANDE 
SAGUACHE 

TOTAL 

#ACT 

l.l., 034 
5,959 
3,594 
2,253 

51,441 

# VOTE 

7,191 
3,195 
2,755 
1,597 

34,487 

R 
D 
L 

CAND 1 

3,150 
812 

1,348 
494 

12,344 

1 
2 
3 

CAND 2 

2,645 
1,611 
1,194 

842 

16,452 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE-DISTRICT 62 TO SUCCEED GLENN SCOTT 

Glenn Scott 
Jeanne Nicholson 
Meleesa Reichert 

CLEAR CREEK 
GILPIN 
JEFFERSON 
SUMMIT 

TOTAL 

# ACT 

8,017 
3,682 

24,661 
21,554 

57,914 

# VOTE 

5,166 
2,483 

18,897 
1.1,134 

37,680 

R 
D 
N 

CAND 1 

2,321 
860 

9, 239 
4,801 

1.7,221 

l. 
2 
3 

CAND 2 

2,183 
1,336 
6,878 
4,807 

15,204 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE-DISTRICT 63 TO SUCCEED BRAD YOUNG 

Brad Young 
Gene Leverett 

ARAPAHOE 
CHEYENNE 
ELBERT 
KIOWA 
KITCARSON 
LINCOLN 
PROWERS 
YUMA 

TOTAL 

ll ACT 

2,907 
1, 720 

14,673 
1,253 
5,223 
2,951 
7,183 
6,361 

42,271 

# VOTE 

2,232 
1,212 
9,343 

991 
3,520 
2,220 
4,900 
4,583 

29,001 

R 
L 

CAND 1 

1,518 
998 

6,744 
865 

2,893 
1,487 
3,667 
3,586 

21.,758 

1 
2 

CAND 2 

303 
85 

1,188 
47 

246 
543 
553 
297 

3,262 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE-DISTRICT 64 TO SUCCEED JOE NUNEZ 

Joe C. Nunez 
Jerri Hill 
Zach Ullevig 

DOUGLAS 

TOTAL 

#ACT 

101,698 

101,698 

ll VOTE 

76,892 

76,892 

R 
D 
L 

CAND 1 

45,807 

45,807 

1 
2 
3 

CAND 2 

20,734 

20,734 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE-DISTRICT 65 TO SUCCEED DIANE HOPPE 

Diane Hoppe 
Trent Lynn Eichhorn 

LOGAN 
MORGAN 
PHILLIPS 
SEDGWICK 
WASHINGWN 

TOTAL 

# ACT 

1.1.,494 
14,663 
2,787 
1, 740 
3,305 

33,989 

ll VOTE 

8,238 
9,087 
2,242 
1,344 
2,482 

23,393 

R 
L 

CAND 1 

6,894 
7. 043 
1,808 
1,054 
2,023 

18,822 

135 

1 
2 

CAND 2 

765 
973 
195 
100 
160 

2,193 

CAND 3 

403 
194 

52 
106 

1,474 

CAND 3 

207 
124 
396 
426 

1,153 

UNDER 
TOTAL VOTE 

6,198 993 
2,617 578 
2,594 161 
1,442 155 

30,270 

TOTAL 

4, 7l.l. 
2,320 

16,513 
10,034 

33,578 

4,217 

UNDER 
VOTE 

455 
163 

2,384 
1,100 

4,102 

UNDER 
TOTAL VOTE 

1,821 
1,083 
7. 932 

912 
3,139 
2,030 
4,220 
3,883 

25,020 

CAND 3 

1,697 

1,697 

TOTAL 

7,659 
8,016 
2, 003 
1,154 
2,183 

21,015 

411 
129 

1,41.1. 
79 

381 
190 
680 
700 

3,981 

UNDER 
TOTAL VOTE 

68,238 8,654 

68,238 8,654 

UNDER 
VOTE 



VOTES CAST AT THE GENERAL ELECTION HELD ON Nov 07, 2000 

DISTRICT ATTORNEY-1ST JUDICIAL D!STRICT 

Dave Thomas 
John Topolnicki 

GILPIN 
JEFFERSON 

TOTAL 

# ACT 

3,682 
326,610 

330,292 

# VOTE 

2,483 
238,359 

240,842 

D 
R 

CAND 1 

1,358 
118,777 

120,135 

DISTRICT ATTORNEY-2ND JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

Bill Ritter Jr. D 

# ACT # VOTE CAND 1 

DENVER 311,032 200.330 146,112 

TOTAL 311,032 200,330 146,112 

DISTRICT ATTORNEY-3RD JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

Richard G. Patchen Jr. 
Frank Ruybal.id 

HUERFANO 
LASANIMAS 

TOTAL 

#ACT 

5,131 
9,493 

14,624 

# VOTE 

3. 335 
6,280 

9,615 

D 
R 

CAND 1 

1,304 
2,444 

3,748 

DISTRICT ATTORNEY-4TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

Jeanne M. Smith 

ELPASO 
TELLER 

TOTAL 

# ACT 

298,959 
14,542 

313,501 

# VOTE 

201,134 
9,913 

211,047 

R 

CAND 1 

147,755 
7,321 

155,076 

DISTRICT ATTORNEY-5TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

Lou Walker 
Michael Goodbee 

CLEAR CREEK 
EAGLE 
LAKE 
SUMMIT 

TOTAL 

# ACT 

8,017 
23,304 
4,236 

21,554 

57,111 

# VOTE 

5,166 
15,234 

2,676 
11,134 

34,210 

DISTRICT ATTORNEY-6TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

Sarah F. Law 
Richard Jaye 

ARCHULETA 
LAPLATA 
SANJUAN 

TOTAL 

# ACT 

7,511 
33,253 

579 

41,343 

# VOTE 

4,907 
20,622 

448 

25,977 

R 
D 

CAND 1 

2,227 
5,743 

699 
3,462 

12,131 

D 
u 

CAND 1 

2,258 
11,609 

287 

14,154 

136 

1 
2 

1 

CAND 2 

872 
95,571 

96,443 

UNDER 
TOTAL VOTE 

2,230 
214,348 

216,578 

253 
24,011 

24,264 

UNDER 
TOTAL VOTE 

146,112 

146,112 

1 
2 

1 

CAND 2 

1,761 
3,436 

5,197 

54,218 

54,218 

UNDER 
TOTAL VOTE 

3,065 
5,880 

8,945 

270 
400 

670 

UNDER 
TOTAL VOTE 

147,755 
7,321 

155,076 

1 
2 

1 
2 

CAND 2 

2,328 
7,638 
1,758 
6, 430 

18,154 

CAND 2 

1,695 
7, 319 

107 

9,121 

53,379 
2,592 

55,971 

UNDER 
TOTAL VOTE 

4,555 
13,381 

2,457 
9,892 

30,285 

611 
1,853 

219 
1,242 

3,925 

UNDER 
TOTAL VOTE 

3,953 
18,928 

394 

23,275 

954 
1,694 

54 

2,702 

VOTES CAST AT THE GENERAL ELECTION HELD ON Nov 07, 2000 

DISTRICT ATTORNEY-7TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

Wyatt Angelo 

DELTA 
GUNNISON 
HINSDALE 
MONTROSE 
OURAY 
SANHIGUEL 

TOTAL 

# ACT 

18,979 
13,021 

681 
23,252 

3,157 
6,387 

65,477 

# VOTE 

12,787 
7,291 

581 
14,887 

2,246 
3,277 

41,069 

R 

CAND 1 

9,342 
4,657 

363 
9,000 
1,423 
1,650 

26,435 

DISTRICT ATTORNEY-8TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

Stu VanMeveren 

JACKSON 
LARIHER 

TOTAL 

# ACT 

1,251 
163,858 

165,109 

# VOTE 

945 
119.209 

120,154 

R 

CAND 1 

630 
82,343 

82,973 

DISTRICT ATTORNEY-9TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

Hark H. (Hac) Hyers 

GARFIELD 
PITKIN 
RIOBLANCO 

TOTAL 

# ACT 

29,112 
13,595 

4,603 

47,310 

# VOTE 

17,256 
7,857 
2,877 

27,990 

D 

CAND 1 

11,983 
5,036 
1,687 

18,706 

DISTRICT ATTORNEY-lOTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

G. F. "Gus" Sandstrom D 

# ACT # VOTE CAND 1 

PUEBLO 91,404 55,699 45,148 

TOTAL 91,404 55,699 45,148 

DISTRICT ATTORNEY-11TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

Edward J. Rodgers 

CHAFFEE 
CUSTER 
FREMONT 
PARK 

TOTAL 

# ACT 

9,980 
3,018 

29,105 
11,034 

53,137 

# VOTE 

8,700 
2,165 

16,456 
7,191 

34,512 

R 

CAND 1 

5,069 
1,559 

12,997 
4,590 

24,215 

DISTRICT ATTORNEY-12TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

Bob Pastore 
Peter L. Comar 

ALAHOSA 
CONEJOS 
COSTILLA 
HINERAL 
RIOGRANDE 
SAGUACHE 

TOTAL 

# ACT 

9,112 
5,279 
2, 727 

683 
6,993 
3,620 

28,414 

# VOTE 

5, 831 
3. 831 
1, 743 

501 
5,273 
2,514 

19,693 

D 
R 

CAND 1 

2,146 
1,612 

925 
245 

2,122 
1,180 

8, 230 

137 

1 
UNDER 

TOTAL VOTE 

9,342 
4,657 

363 
9,000 
1,423 
1,650 

3,445 
2,634 

218 
5,887 

823 
1,627 

26,435 14,634 

1 

1 

UNDER 
TOTAL VOTE 

630 
82,343 

82,973 

315 
36,866 

37,181 

UNDER 
TOTAL VOTE 

11,983 
5,036 
1,687 

18,706 

5,273 
2,821 
1,190 

9,284 

1 
UNDER 

TOTAL VOTE 

45,148 

45,148 

1 

1 
2 

TOTAL 

5,069 
1,559 

12,997 
4,590 

24,215 

CAND 2 

3,155 
1,975 

675 
201 

2,836 
1,103 

9,945 

10,551 

10,551 

UNDER 
VOTE 

3,631 
606 

3,459 
2,601 

10,297 

UNDER 
TOTAL VOTE 

5,301 530 
3,587 244 
1, 600 143 

446 55 
4,958 
2,283 

18,175 

315 
231 

1,518 



VOTES CAST AT THE GENERAL ELECTION HELD ON Nov 07, 2000 

DISTRICT ATTORNEY-1ST JUDICIAL D!STRICT 

Dave Thomas 
John Topolnicki 

GILPIN 
JEFFERSON 

TOTAL 

# ACT 

3,682 
326,610 

330,292 

# VOTE 

2,483 
238,359 

240,842 

D 
R 

CAND 1 

1,358 
118,777 

120,135 

DISTRICT ATTORNEY-2ND JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

Bill Ritter Jr. D 

# ACT # VOTE CAND 1 

DENVER 311,032 200.330 146,112 

TOTAL 311,032 200,330 146,112 

DISTRICT ATTORNEY-3RD JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

Richard G. Patchen Jr. 
Frank Ruybal.id 

HUERFANO 
LASANIMAS 

TOTAL 

#ACT 

5,131 
9,493 

14,624 

# VOTE 

3. 335 
6,280 

9,615 

D 
R 

CAND 1 

1,304 
2,444 

3,748 

DISTRICT ATTORNEY-4TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

Jeanne M. Smith 

ELPASO 
TELLER 

TOTAL 

# ACT 

298,959 
14,542 

313,501 

# VOTE 

201,134 
9,913 

211,047 

R 

CAND 1 

147,755 
7,321 

155,076 

DISTRICT ATTORNEY-5TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

Lou Walker 
Michael Goodbee 

CLEAR CREEK 
EAGLE 
LAKE 
SUMMIT 

TOTAL 

# ACT 

8,017 
23,304 
4,236 

21,554 

57,111 

# VOTE 

5,166 
15,234 

2,676 
11,134 

34,210 

DISTRICT ATTORNEY-6TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

Sarah F. Law 
Richard Jaye 

ARCHULETA 
LAPLATA 
SANJUAN 

TOTAL 

# ACT 

7,511 
33,253 

579 

41,343 

# VOTE 

4,907 
20,622 

448 

25,977 

R 
D 

CAND 1 

2,227 
5,743 

699 
3,462 

12,131 

D 
u 

CAND 1 

2,258 
11,609 

287 

14,154 

136 

1 
2 

1 

CAND 2 

872 
95,571 

96,443 

UNDER 
TOTAL VOTE 

2,230 
214,348 

216,578 

253 
24,011 

24,264 

UNDER 
TOTAL VOTE 

146,112 

146,112 

1 
2 

1 

CAND 2 

1,761 
3,436 

5,197 

54,218 

54,218 

UNDER 
TOTAL VOTE 

3,065 
5,880 

8,945 

270 
400 

670 

UNDER 
TOTAL VOTE 

147,755 
7,321 

155,076 

1 
2 

1 
2 

CAND 2 

2,328 
7,638 
1,758 
6, 430 

18,154 

CAND 2 

1,695 
7, 319 

107 

9,121 

53,379 
2,592 

55,971 

UNDER 
TOTAL VOTE 

4,555 
13,381 

2,457 
9,892 

30,285 

611 
1,853 

219 
1,242 

3,925 

UNDER 
TOTAL VOTE 

3,953 
18,928 

394 

23,275 

954 
1,694 

54 

2,702 

VOTES CAST AT THE GENERAL ELECTION HELD ON Nov 07, 2000 

DISTRICT ATTORNEY-7TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

Wyatt Angelo 

DELTA 
GUNNISON 
HINSDALE 
MONTROSE 
OURAY 
SANHIGUEL 

TOTAL 

# ACT 

18,979 
13,021 

681 
23,252 

3,157 
6,387 

65,477 

# VOTE 

12,787 
7,291 

581 
14,887 

2,246 
3,277 

41,069 

R 

CAND 1 

9,342 
4,657 

363 
9,000 
1,423 
1,650 

26,435 

DISTRICT ATTORNEY-8TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

Stu VanMeveren 

JACKSON 
LARIHER 

TOTAL 

# ACT 

1,251 
163,858 

165,109 

# VOTE 

945 
119.209 

120,154 

R 

CAND 1 

630 
82,343 

82,973 

DISTRICT ATTORNEY-9TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

Hark H. (Hac) Hyers 

GARFIELD 
PITKIN 
RIOBLANCO 

TOTAL 

# ACT 

29,112 
13,595 

4,603 

47,310 

# VOTE 

17,256 
7,857 
2,877 

27,990 

D 

CAND 1 

11,983 
5,036 
1,687 

18,706 

DISTRICT ATTORNEY-lOTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

G. F. "Gus" Sandstrom D 

# ACT # VOTE CAND 1 

PUEBLO 91,404 55,699 45,148 

TOTAL 91,404 55,699 45,148 

DISTRICT ATTORNEY-11TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

Edward J. Rodgers 

CHAFFEE 
CUSTER 
FREMONT 
PARK 

TOTAL 

# ACT 

9,980 
3,018 

29,105 
11,034 

53,137 

# VOTE 

8,700 
2,165 

16,456 
7,191 

34,512 

R 

CAND 1 

5,069 
1,559 

12,997 
4,590 

24,215 

DISTRICT ATTORNEY-12TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

Bob Pastore 
Peter L. Comar 

ALAHOSA 
CONEJOS 
COSTILLA 
HINERAL 
RIOGRANDE 
SAGUACHE 

TOTAL 

# ACT 

9,112 
5,279 
2, 727 

683 
6,993 
3,620 

28,414 

# VOTE 

5, 831 
3. 831 
1, 743 

501 
5,273 
2,514 

19,693 

D 
R 

CAND 1 

2,146 
1,612 

925 
245 

2,122 
1,180 

8, 230 

137 

1 
UNDER 

TOTAL VOTE 

9,342 
4,657 

363 
9,000 
1,423 
1,650 

3,445 
2,634 

218 
5,887 

823 
1,627 

26,435 14,634 

1 

1 

UNDER 
TOTAL VOTE 

630 
82,343 

82,973 

315 
36,866 

37,181 

UNDER 
TOTAL VOTE 

11,983 
5,036 
1,687 

18,706 

5,273 
2,821 
1,190 

9,284 

1 
UNDER 

TOTAL VOTE 

45,148 

45,148 

1 

1 
2 

TOTAL 

5,069 
1,559 

12,997 
4,590 

24,215 

CAND 2 

3,155 
1,975 

675 
201 

2,836 
1,103 

9,945 

10,551 

10,551 

UNDER 
VOTE 

3,631 
606 

3,459 
2,601 

10,297 

UNDER 
TOTAL VOTE 

5,301 530 
3,587 244 
1, 600 143 

446 55 
4,958 
2,283 

18,175 

315 
231 

1,518 



VOTES CAST AT THE GENERAL ELECTION HELD ON Nov 07, 2000 

DISTRICT ATTORNEY-13TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

Mark Thomas Adams 

KITCARS:Jll 
LOGAN 
MORGAN 
PHILLIPS 
SEDGWICK 
WASHINGTON 
YUMA 

TOTAL 

# ACT 

5,223 
11,494 
14,663 

2,787 
1, 740 
3,305 
6,361 

45,573 

# VOTE 

3,520 
8,238 
9,087 
2,242 
1,344 
2,482 
4,583 

31,496 

D 

CAND 1 

1, 892 
5,297 
5,838 
1,410 

768 
1,324 
2,759 

19,288 

DISTRICT ATTORNEY-14TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

Paul R. McLimans 

GRAND 
MOFFAT 
ROUTT 

TOTAL 

#ACT 

10,326 
8,931 

15,809 

35,066 

# VOTE 

6,398 
5,386 
9,709 

21,493 

R 

CAND 1 

4,430 
3,808 
5,904 

14,142 

DISTRICT ATTORNEY-15TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

Michael Davidson 

BACA 
CHEYENNE 
KIOWA 
PROWERS 

TOTAL 

#ACT 

3,133 
1,720 
1,253 
7,183 

13,289 

# VOTE 

2,483 
1,212 

991 
4,900 

9,586 

R 

CAND 1 

1,466 
805 
728 

3,251 

6,250 

DISTRICT ATTORNEY-16TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

Gary R. Stork 

BENT 
CROWLEY 
OTERO 

TOTAL 

#ACT 

3,353 
2, 349 

12,989 

18,691 

# VOTE 

2,064 
1,460 
7,517 

11,041 

D 

CAND 1 

1,365 
1,039 
5,533 

7' 937 

DISTRICT ATTORNEY-17TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

Robert S. Grant D 

# ACT # VOTE CAND 1 

ADAMS 202,314 108,433 75,341 

TOTAL 202,314 108,433 75,341 

DISTRICT ATTORNEY-18TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

Jim Peters 

ARAPAHOE 
DOUGLAS 
ELBERT 
LINCOLN 

TOTAL 

#ACT 

286,186 
114,787 

14,673 
2,951 

418,597 

# VOTE 

193,268 
86,493 

9,343 
2,220 

291,324 

R 

CAND 1 

135,625 
63,674 

7,135 
1,573 

208,007 

138 

1 
UNDER 

TOTAL VOTE 

1,892 
5,297 
5,838 
1,410 

768 
1,324 
2,759 

1,628 
2,941 
3,249 

832 
576 

1,158 
1,824 

19,288 12,208 

1 
UNDER 

TOTAL VOTE 

4,430 
3,808 
5,904 

1,968 
1,578 
3,805 

14,142 7,351 

1 

1 

1 

1 

UNDER 
TOTAL VOTE 

1,466 
805 
728 

3,251 

6,250 

1,017 
407 
263 

1,649 

3,336 

UNDER 
TOTAL VOTE 

1,365 699 
1,039 421 
5, 533 1, 984 

7,937 3,104 

UNDER 
TOTAL VOTE 

75' 341 33,092 

75,341 33,092 

UNDER 
TOTAL VOTE 

135,625 
63,674 

7,135 
1,573 

57,643 
22,819 

2,208 
647 

208,007 83,317 

VOTES CAST AT THE GENERAL ELECTION HELD ON Nov 07, 2000 

DISTRICT ATTORNEY-19TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

A.M. (A1) Dominguez R 

#ACT # VOTE CAND 1 

WELD 100,956 65,317 42,820 

TOTAL 100,956 65,317 42,820 

DISTRICT ATTORNEY-20TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

Dave Sanderson 
Mary Keenan 

BOULDER 

TOTAL 

#ACT 

196,574 

196,574 

# VOTE 

141,424 

141,424 

R 
D 

CAND 1 

56,059 

56,059 

DISTRICT ATTORNEY-21ST JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

Frank J. Daniels D 

# ACT # VOTE CAND 1 

MESA 74,655 53,576 35,312 

TOTAL 74,655 53,576 35,312 

DISTRICT ATTORNEY-22ND JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

Michael F. Green 
Joseph W. Olt, Jr. 

# ACT 

DOLORES 1, 478 
MONTEZUMA 16, 043 

TOTAL 17,521 

RTD DIRECTOR-DISTRICT A 

Bill Elfenbein 
Jack McCroskey 

ARAPAHOE 
DENVER 

TOTAL 

#ACT 

4,418 
92,481 

96,899 

RTD DIRECTOR-DISTRICT D 

James M. Zavist 

ARAPAHOE 
DENVER 
JEFFERSON 

TOTAL 

#ACT 

6,546 
57,486 
13,381 

77,413 

# VOTE 

1,181 
9,453 

10,634 

# VOTE 

3,370 
60,374 

63,744 

# VOTE 

4,480 
37,458 

9,738 

51,676 

D 
R 

CAND 1 

414 
3,377 

3,791 

u 
u 

CAND 1 

854 
24,393 

25,247 

u 

CAND 1 

2,428 
21,585 

5,588 

29,601 

1 
UNDER 

TOTAL VOTE 

42,820 22,497 

42,820 22,497 

1 
2 

CAND 2 

72,468 

72,468 

1 

UNDER 
TOTAL VOTE 

128,527 12,897 

128,527 12,897 

UNDER 
TOTAL VOTE 

35,312 

35,312 

1 
2 

CAND 2 

1 
2 

636 
5,567 

6,203 

CAND 2 

1 

806 
17,858 

18,664 

18,264 

18,264 

UNDER 
TOTAL VOTE 

1,050 131 
8, 944 509 

9,994 640 

UNDER 
TOTAL VOTE 

1,660 
42,251 

43,911 

1, 710 
18,123 

19,833 

UNDER 
TOTAL VOTE 

2,428 
21,585 

5,588 

29,601 

2,052 
15,873 

4,150 

22,075 



VOTES CAST AT THE GENERAL ELECTION HELD ON Nov 07, 2000 

DISTRICT ATTORNEY-13TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

Mark Thomas Adams 

KITCARS:Jll 
LOGAN 
MORGAN 
PHILLIPS 
SEDGWICK 
WASHINGTON 
YUMA 

TOTAL 

# ACT 

5,223 
11,494 
14,663 

2,787 
1, 740 
3,305 
6,361 

45,573 

# VOTE 

3,520 
8,238 
9,087 
2,242 
1,344 
2,482 
4,583 

31,496 

D 

CAND 1 

1, 892 
5,297 
5,838 
1,410 

768 
1,324 
2,759 

19,288 

DISTRICT ATTORNEY-14TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

Paul R. McLimans 

GRAND 
MOFFAT 
ROUTT 

TOTAL 

#ACT 

10,326 
8,931 

15,809 

35,066 

# VOTE 

6,398 
5,386 
9,709 

21,493 

R 

CAND 1 

4,430 
3,808 
5,904 

14,142 

DISTRICT ATTORNEY-15TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

Michael Davidson 

BACA 
CHEYENNE 
KIOWA 
PROWERS 

TOTAL 

#ACT 

3,133 
1,720 
1,253 
7,183 

13,289 

# VOTE 

2,483 
1,212 

991 
4,900 

9,586 

R 

CAND 1 

1,466 
805 
728 

3,251 

6,250 

DISTRICT ATTORNEY-16TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

Gary R. Stork 

BENT 
CROWLEY 
OTERO 

TOTAL 

#ACT 

3,353 
2, 349 

12,989 

18,691 

# VOTE 

2,064 
1,460 
7,517 

11,041 

D 

CAND 1 

1,365 
1,039 
5,533 

7' 937 

DISTRICT ATTORNEY-17TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

Robert S. Grant D 

# ACT # VOTE CAND 1 

ADAMS 202,314 108,433 75,341 

TOTAL 202,314 108,433 75,341 

DISTRICT ATTORNEY-18TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

Jim Peters 

ARAPAHOE 
DOUGLAS 
ELBERT 
LINCOLN 

TOTAL 

#ACT 

286,186 
114,787 

14,673 
2,951 

418,597 

# VOTE 

193,268 
86,493 

9,343 
2,220 

291,324 

R 

CAND 1 

135,625 
63,674 

7,135 
1,573 

208,007 

138 

1 
UNDER 

TOTAL VOTE 

1,892 
5,297 
5,838 
1,410 

768 
1,324 
2,759 

1,628 
2,941 
3,249 

832 
576 

1,158 
1,824 

19,288 12,208 

1 
UNDER 

TOTAL VOTE 

4,430 
3,808 
5,904 

1,968 
1,578 
3,805 

14,142 7,351 

1 

1 

1 

1 

UNDER 
TOTAL VOTE 

1,466 
805 
728 

3,251 

6,250 

1,017 
407 
263 

1,649 

3,336 

UNDER 
TOTAL VOTE 

1,365 699 
1,039 421 
5, 533 1, 984 

7,937 3,104 

UNDER 
TOTAL VOTE 

75' 341 33,092 

75,341 33,092 

UNDER 
TOTAL VOTE 

135,625 
63,674 

7,135 
1,573 

57,643 
22,819 

2,208 
647 

208,007 83,317 

VOTES CAST AT THE GENERAL ELECTION HELD ON Nov 07, 2000 

DISTRICT ATTORNEY-19TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

A.M. (A1) Dominguez R 

#ACT # VOTE CAND 1 

WELD 100,956 65,317 42,820 

TOTAL 100,956 65,317 42,820 

DISTRICT ATTORNEY-20TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

Dave Sanderson 
Mary Keenan 

BOULDER 

TOTAL 

#ACT 

196,574 

196,574 

# VOTE 

141,424 

141,424 

R 
D 

CAND 1 

56,059 

56,059 

DISTRICT ATTORNEY-21ST JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

Frank J. Daniels D 

# ACT # VOTE CAND 1 

MESA 74,655 53,576 35,312 

TOTAL 74,655 53,576 35,312 

DISTRICT ATTORNEY-22ND JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

Michael F. Green 
Joseph W. Olt, Jr. 

# ACT 

DOLORES 1, 478 
MONTEZUMA 16, 043 

TOTAL 17,521 

RTD DIRECTOR-DISTRICT A 

Bill Elfenbein 
Jack McCroskey 

ARAPAHOE 
DENVER 

TOTAL 

#ACT 

4,418 
92,481 

96,899 

RTD DIRECTOR-DISTRICT D 

James M. Zavist 

ARAPAHOE 
DENVER 
JEFFERSON 

TOTAL 

#ACT 

6,546 
57,486 
13,381 

77,413 

# VOTE 

1,181 
9,453 

10,634 

# VOTE 

3,370 
60,374 

63,744 

# VOTE 

4,480 
37,458 

9,738 

51,676 

D 
R 

CAND 1 

414 
3,377 

3,791 

u 
u 

CAND 1 

854 
24,393 

25,247 

u 

CAND 1 

2,428 
21,585 

5,588 

29,601 

1 
UNDER 

TOTAL VOTE 

42,820 22,497 

42,820 22,497 

1 
2 

CAND 2 

72,468 

72,468 

1 

UNDER 
TOTAL VOTE 

128,527 12,897 

128,527 12,897 

UNDER 
TOTAL VOTE 

35,312 

35,312 

1 
2 

CAND 2 

1 
2 

636 
5,567 

6,203 

CAND 2 

1 

806 
17,858 

18,664 

18,264 

18,264 

UNDER 
TOTAL VOTE 

1,050 131 
8, 944 509 

9,994 640 

UNDER 
TOTAL VOTE 

1,660 
42,251 

43,911 

1, 710 
18,123 

19,833 

UNDER 
TOTAL VOTE 

2,428 
21,585 

5,588 

29,601 

2,052 
15,873 

4,150 

22,075 



VOTES CAST AT THE GENERAL ELECTION HELD ON Nov 07, 2000 

RTD DIRECTOR-DISTRICT E 

Carl Erickson 

ARAPAHOE 
DENVER 

TOTAL 

#ACT 

44,057 
41,785 

85,842 

RTD DIRECTOR-DISTRICT F 

Rosemary A# Paolillo 

# ACT 

ARAPAHOE 78,019 

TOTAL 78,019 

RTD DIRECTOR-DISTRICT G 

0 1 Neill Quinlan 

ARAPAHOE 
DENVER 
DOUGLAS 

TOTAL 

#ACT 

83,398 
4,786 

53,014 

141,198 

RTD DIRECTOR-DISTRICT H 

Bob Tensing 
John E. Starke 

ARAPAHOE 
DENVER 
DOUGLAS 

TOTAL 

#ACT 

66,841 
13,664 
26,818 

107' 323 

RTD DIRECTOR-DISTRICT I 

Mary K. Blue 

ADAMS 
BOULDER 

TOTAL 

#ACT 

25,899 
90,067 

115,966 

RTD DIRECTOR-DISTRICT L 

Wally Pulliam 

# ACT 

JEFFERSON 87,450 

TOTAL 87,450 

RTD DIRECTOR-DISTRICT M 

David Ruchman 

#ACT 

JEFFERSON 85,614 

TOTAL 85,614 

# VOTE 

28,315 
28,399 

56,714 

# VOTE 

52,252 

52,252 

# VOTE 

57,889 
3,019 

39,836 

100,744 

# VOTE 

44,730 
10,553 
20,276 

75,559 

# VOTE 

16,418 
62,636 

79,054 

# VOTE 

60' 836 

60' 836 

# VOTE 

63,024 

63,024 

u 

CAND 1 

16,988 
17,569 

34,557 

u 

CAND 1 

31,975 

31,975 

u 

CAND 1 

39,259 
1,792 

22,085 

63,136 

u 
u 

CAND 1 

21,761 
3,711 
6,776 

32,248 

u 

CAND 1 

10,278 
41,673 

51,951 

u 

CAND 1 

41,207 

41,207 

u 

CAND 1 

38,901 

38,901 

140 

1 

1 

TOTAL 

16,988 
17,569 

34,557 

TOTAL 

31,975 

31,975 

1 

1 
2 

TOTAL 

39,259 
1,792 

22,085 

63,136 

CAND 2 

10,248 
2,170 
5,235 

17,653 

1 

1 

TOTAL 

10,278 
41,673 

51,951 

TOTAL 

41,207 

41,207 

1 

TOTAL 

38,901 

38,901 

UNDER 
VOTE 

11,327 
10,830 

22,157 

UNDER 
VOTE 

20,277 

20,277 

UNDER 
VOTE 

18,630 
1,227 

17,751 

37,608 

TOTAL 

32,009 
5,881 

12,011 

49,901 

UNDER 
VOTE 

6,140 
20,963 

27,103 

UNDER 
VOTE 

19,629 

19,629 

UNDER 
VOTE 

24,123 

24,123 

UNDER 
VOTE 

12,721 
4,672 
8,265 

25,658 

VOTES CAST AT THE GENERAL ELECTION HELD ON Nov 07, 2000 

JUSTICE OF THE COLORADO SUPREME COURT 

Michael L. Bender - YES 
Michael L. Bender - NO 
Alex J. Martinez - YES 
Alex J. Martinez - NO 
Mary J. Mullarkey - YES 
Mary J. Mullarkey - NO 
Nancy E. Rice - YES 
Nancy E. Rice - NO 

ADAMS 
ALAMOSA 
ARAPAHOE 
ARCHULETA 
BACA 
BENT 
BOULDER 
CHAFFEE 
CHEYENNE 
CLEAR CREEK 
CONEJOS 
COSTILLA 
CROWLEY 
CUSTER 
DELTA 
DENVER 
DOLORES 
DOUGLAS 
EAGLE 
ELBERT 
ELPASO 
FREMONT 
GARFIELD 
GILPIN 
GRAND 
GUNNISON 
HINSDALE 
HUERFANO 
JACKSON 
JEFFERSON 
KIOWA 
KIT CARSON 
LAKE 
LAP LATA 
LARIMER 
LASANIMAS 
LINCOLN 
LOGAN 
MESA 
MINERAL 
MOFFAT 
MONTEZUMA 
MONTROSE 
MORGAN 
OTERO 
OURAY 
PARK 
PHILLIPS 
PITKIN 
PROWERS 
PUEBLO 
RIOBLANCO 
RIOGRANDE 
ROUTT 
SAGUACHE 
SANJUAN 
SANMIGUEL 
SEDGWICK 
SUMMIT 
TELLER 
WASHINGTON 

#ACT 

202,314 
9,112 

286,186 
7,511 
3,133 
3,353 

196,574 
9,980 
1, 720 
8,017 
5,279 
2, 727 
2,349 
3,018 

18,979 
311' 032 

1,478 
114,787 

23,304 
14,673 

298,959 
29,105 
29,112 

3,682 
10,326 
13,021 

681 
5,131 
1,251 

326,610 
1,253 
5,223 
4,236 

33,253 
163,858 

9,493 
2,951 

11,494 
74,655 

683 
8,931 

16,043 
23,252 
14,663 
12,989 
3,157 

11,034 
2,787 

13,595 
7,183 

91,404 
4,603 
6,993 

15,809 
3,620 

579 
6,387 
1, 740 

21,554 
14,542 
3,305 

# VOTE 

108,433 
5,831 

193,268 
4,907 
2,483 
2,064 

141,424 
8,700 
1,212 
5,166 
3,831 
1,743 
1,460 
2,165 

12,787 
200,330 

1,181 
86,493 
15,234 

9,343 
201,134 
16,456 
17,256 

2,483 
6,398 
7,291 

581 
3,335 

945 
238,359 

991 
3,520 
2,676 

20,622 
119,209 

6,280 
2,220 
8,238 

53,576 
501 

5,386 
9,453 

14,887 
9,087 
7,517 
2,246 
7,191 
2,242 
7,857 
4,900 

55,699 
2,877 
5,273 
9,709 
2,514 

448 
3,277 
1,344 

11,134 
9,913 
2,482 

u 
u 
u 
u 
u 
u 
u 
u 

CAND 1 

62,754 
3,571 

104,587 
2,578 

932 
1,172 

73,345 
4,135 

456 
2,734 
2,196 

925 
827 

1,162 
6,677 

101,096 
497 

50,475 
9,151 
4,474 

113,162 
9,224 
9,612 
1,148 
3,269 
4,064 

288 
1,638 

488 
121,442 

385 
1,589 
1, 549 

11,738 
70,931 
3,354 
1,064 
4,834 

24,457 
289 

3,041 
5,018 
7,500 
5,076 
4,636 
1,170 
3,198 
1,154 
3,819 
2,424 

34,615 
1,451 
3,224 
5,152 
1,448 

269 
1,646 

682 
6,323 
5, 325 
1,263 

141 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

CAND 2 

26,967 
1,171 

36,535 
1,018 

662 
464 

23,346 
1,590 

490 
1,175 

943 
348 
340 
435 

3,882 
34,647 

271 
15' 493 

2,072 
2,411 

45,385 
3, 712 
3,488 

704 
1,351 
1,267 

104 
742 
155 

54,231 
361 

1, 011 
541 

3,418 
20,848 
1, 541 

679 
1,834 

17,185 
80 

1,363 
2,591 
3,390 
2,485 
1,470 

416 
1,723 

512 
869 

1,235 
11,755 

872 
1,205 
1,649 

516 
71 

523 
238 

1, 716 
2,134 

668 

CAND 3 

62,476 
3, 710 

103,265 
2,576 

873 
1,184 

72,576 
4,068 

438 
2,682 
2,454 
1,055 

822 
1,125 
6,448 

103,282 
459 

49,003 
9,167 
4,267 

113,024 
8,982 
9,376 
1,134 
3,191 
4,019 

291 
1,816 

466 
119,297 

374 
1,480 
1,534 

11,651 
69,486 

3,611 
1,008 
4,565 

23,935 
281 

2,973 
4,907 
7,272 
4,814 
4,682 
1,173 
3,111 
1,080 
3,813 
2,404 

37' 712 
1, 374 
3,278 
5,052 
1,503 

266 
1,654 

636 
6,261 
5,174 
1,178 

CAND 4 

27,609 
1,111 

38,141 
1,012 

697 
453 

23,938 
1,621 

511 
1,194 

769 
288 
348 
449 

4,038 
34,491 

294 
16,646 

2,170 
2,600 

45,745 
3,905 
3, 713 

705 
1,398 
1,284 

103 
667 
175 

56,759 
363 

1,063 
562 

3,452 
21,661 

1,419 
729 

2,009 
17,693 

90 
1,409 
2,673 
3,604 
2, 721 
1,441 

417 
1,790 

570 
855 

1,254 
10,470 

928 
1,179 
1,698 

509 
77 

490 
267 

1,756 
2,246 

713 

3 



VOTES CAST AT THE GENERAL ELECTION HELD ON Nov 07, 2000 

RTD DIRECTOR-DISTRICT E 

Carl Erickson 

ARAPAHOE 
DENVER 

TOTAL 

#ACT 

44,057 
41,785 

85,842 

RTD DIRECTOR-DISTRICT F 

Rosemary A# Paolillo 

# ACT 

ARAPAHOE 78,019 

TOTAL 78,019 

RTD DIRECTOR-DISTRICT G 

0 1 Neill Quinlan 

ARAPAHOE 
DENVER 
DOUGLAS 

TOTAL 

#ACT 

83,398 
4,786 

53,014 

141,198 

RTD DIRECTOR-DISTRICT H 

Bob Tensing 
John E. Starke 

ARAPAHOE 
DENVER 
DOUGLAS 

TOTAL 

#ACT 

66,841 
13,664 
26,818 

107' 323 

RTD DIRECTOR-DISTRICT I 

Mary K. Blue 

ADAMS 
BOULDER 

TOTAL 

#ACT 

25,899 
90,067 

115,966 

RTD DIRECTOR-DISTRICT L 

Wally Pulliam 

# ACT 

JEFFERSON 87,450 

TOTAL 87,450 

RTD DIRECTOR-DISTRICT M 

David Ruchman 

#ACT 

JEFFERSON 85,614 

TOTAL 85,614 

# VOTE 

28,315 
28,399 

56,714 

# VOTE 

52,252 

52,252 

# VOTE 

57,889 
3,019 

39,836 

100,744 

# VOTE 

44,730 
10,553 
20,276 

75,559 

# VOTE 

16,418 
62,636 

79,054 

# VOTE 

60' 836 

60' 836 

# VOTE 

63,024 

63,024 

u 

CAND 1 

16,988 
17,569 

34,557 

u 

CAND 1 

31,975 

31,975 

u 

CAND 1 

39,259 
1,792 

22,085 

63,136 

u 
u 

CAND 1 

21,761 
3,711 
6,776 

32,248 

u 

CAND 1 

10,278 
41,673 

51,951 

u 

CAND 1 

41,207 

41,207 

u 

CAND 1 

38,901 

38,901 

140 

1 

1 

TOTAL 

16,988 
17,569 

34,557 

TOTAL 

31,975 

31,975 

1 

1 
2 

TOTAL 

39,259 
1,792 

22,085 

63,136 

CAND 2 

10,248 
2,170 
5,235 

17,653 

1 

1 

TOTAL 

10,278 
41,673 

51,951 

TOTAL 

41,207 

41,207 

1 

TOTAL 

38,901 

38,901 

UNDER 
VOTE 

11,327 
10,830 

22,157 

UNDER 
VOTE 

20,277 

20,277 

UNDER 
VOTE 

18,630 
1,227 

17,751 

37,608 

TOTAL 

32,009 
5,881 

12,011 

49,901 

UNDER 
VOTE 

6,140 
20,963 

27,103 

UNDER 
VOTE 

19,629 

19,629 

UNDER 
VOTE 

24,123 

24,123 

UNDER 
VOTE 

12,721 
4,672 
8,265 

25,658 

VOTES CAST AT THE GENERAL ELECTION HELD ON Nov 07, 2000 

JUSTICE OF THE COLORADO SUPREME COURT 

Michael L. Bender - YES 
Michael L. Bender - NO 
Alex J. Martinez - YES 
Alex J. Martinez - NO 
Mary J. Mullarkey - YES 
Mary J. Mullarkey - NO 
Nancy E. Rice - YES 
Nancy E. Rice - NO 

ADAMS 
ALAMOSA 
ARAPAHOE 
ARCHULETA 
BACA 
BENT 
BOULDER 
CHAFFEE 
CHEYENNE 
CLEAR CREEK 
CONEJOS 
COSTILLA 
CROWLEY 
CUSTER 
DELTA 
DENVER 
DOLORES 
DOUGLAS 
EAGLE 
ELBERT 
ELPASO 
FREMONT 
GARFIELD 
GILPIN 
GRAND 
GUNNISON 
HINSDALE 
HUERFANO 
JACKSON 
JEFFERSON 
KIOWA 
KIT CARSON 
LAKE 
LAP LATA 
LARIMER 
LASANIMAS 
LINCOLN 
LOGAN 
MESA 
MINERAL 
MOFFAT 
MONTEZUMA 
MONTROSE 
MORGAN 
OTERO 
OURAY 
PARK 
PHILLIPS 
PITKIN 
PROWERS 
PUEBLO 
RIOBLANCO 
RIOGRANDE 
ROUTT 
SAGUACHE 
SANJUAN 
SANMIGUEL 
SEDGWICK 
SUMMIT 
TELLER 
WASHINGTON 

#ACT 

202,314 
9,112 

286,186 
7,511 
3,133 
3,353 

196,574 
9,980 
1, 720 
8,017 
5,279 
2, 727 
2,349 
3,018 

18,979 
311' 032 

1,478 
114,787 

23,304 
14,673 

298,959 
29,105 
29,112 

3,682 
10,326 
13,021 

681 
5,131 
1,251 

326,610 
1,253 
5,223 
4,236 

33,253 
163,858 

9,493 
2,951 

11,494 
74,655 

683 
8,931 

16,043 
23,252 
14,663 
12,989 
3,157 

11,034 
2,787 

13,595 
7,183 

91,404 
4,603 
6,993 

15,809 
3,620 

579 
6,387 
1, 740 

21,554 
14,542 
3,305 

# VOTE 

108,433 
5,831 

193,268 
4,907 
2,483 
2,064 

141,424 
8,700 
1,212 
5,166 
3,831 
1,743 
1,460 
2,165 

12,787 
200,330 

1,181 
86,493 
15,234 

9,343 
201,134 
16,456 
17,256 

2,483 
6,398 
7,291 

581 
3,335 

945 
238,359 

991 
3,520 
2,676 

20,622 
119,209 

6,280 
2,220 
8,238 

53,576 
501 

5,386 
9,453 

14,887 
9,087 
7,517 
2,246 
7,191 
2,242 
7,857 
4,900 

55,699 
2,877 
5,273 
9,709 
2,514 

448 
3,277 
1,344 

11,134 
9,913 
2,482 

u 
u 
u 
u 
u 
u 
u 
u 

CAND 1 

62,754 
3,571 

104,587 
2,578 

932 
1,172 

73,345 
4,135 

456 
2,734 
2,196 

925 
827 

1,162 
6,677 

101,096 
497 

50,475 
9,151 
4,474 

113,162 
9,224 
9,612 
1,148 
3,269 
4,064 

288 
1,638 

488 
121,442 

385 
1,589 
1, 549 

11,738 
70,931 
3,354 
1,064 
4,834 

24,457 
289 

3,041 
5,018 
7,500 
5,076 
4,636 
1,170 
3,198 
1,154 
3,819 
2,424 

34,615 
1,451 
3,224 
5,152 
1,448 

269 
1,646 

682 
6,323 
5, 325 
1,263 

141 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

CAND 2 

26,967 
1,171 

36,535 
1,018 

662 
464 

23,346 
1,590 

490 
1,175 

943 
348 
340 
435 

3,882 
34,647 

271 
15' 493 

2,072 
2,411 

45,385 
3, 712 
3,488 

704 
1,351 
1,267 

104 
742 
155 

54,231 
361 

1, 011 
541 

3,418 
20,848 
1, 541 

679 
1,834 

17,185 
80 

1,363 
2,591 
3,390 
2,485 
1,470 

416 
1,723 

512 
869 

1,235 
11,755 

872 
1,205 
1,649 

516 
71 

523 
238 

1, 716 
2,134 

668 

CAND 3 

62,476 
3, 710 

103,265 
2,576 

873 
1,184 

72,576 
4,068 

438 
2,682 
2,454 
1,055 

822 
1,125 
6,448 

103,282 
459 

49,003 
9,167 
4,267 

113,024 
8,982 
9,376 
1,134 
3,191 
4,019 

291 
1,816 

466 
119,297 

374 
1,480 
1,534 

11,651 
69,486 

3,611 
1,008 
4,565 

23,935 
281 

2,973 
4,907 
7,272 
4,814 
4,682 
1,173 
3,111 
1,080 
3,813 
2,404 

37' 712 
1, 374 
3,278 
5,052 
1,503 

266 
1,654 

636 
6,261 
5,174 
1,178 

CAND 4 

27,609 
1,111 

38,141 
1,012 

697 
453 

23,938 
1,621 

511 
1,194 

769 
288 
348 
449 

4,038 
34,491 

294 
16,646 

2,170 
2,600 

45,745 
3,905 
3, 713 

705 
1,398 
1,284 

103 
667 
175 

56,759 
363 

1,063 
562 

3,452 
21,661 

1,419 
729 

2,009 
17,693 

90 
1,409 
2,673 
3,604 
2, 721 
1,441 

417 
1,790 

570 
855 

1,254 
10,470 

928 
1,179 
1,698 

509 
77 

490 
267 

1,756 
2,246 

713 

3 



i 
i 

VOTES CAST AT THE GENERAL ELECTION HELD ON Nov 07, 2000 

JUSTICE OF THE COLORADO SUPREME COURT 

Michael L. Bender - YES 
Michael L. Bender - NO 
Alex J. Martinez - YES 
Alex J. J.tart inez - NO 
Mary J. Mullarkey - YES 
Mary J. Mullarkey - NO 
Nancy E. Rice - YES 
Nancy E. Rice - NO 

WELD 
YUMA 

#ACT 

100,956 
6,361 

# VOTE 

65' 317 
4,583 

TOTAL 2,641,990 1,765,462 

JUSTICE OF THE COLORADO SUPREME COURT 

Michael L. Bender - YES 
Michael L. Bender - NO 
Alex J. Martinez - YES 
Alex J. Martinez - NO 
Mary J. Mullarkey - YES 
Mary J. Mullarkey - NO 
Nancy E. Rice - YES 
Nancy E. Rice - NO 

ADAMS 

ALAMOSA 
ARAPAHOE 
ARCHULETA 
BACA 
BENT 
BOULDER 
CHAFFEE 
CHEYENNE 
CLEARCREEK 
CONEJOS 
COSTILLA 
CROWLEY 
COSTER 
DELTA 
DENVER 
DOLORES 
DOUGLAS 
EAGLE 
ELBERT 
ELPASO 
FREMONT 
GARFIELD 
GILPIN 
GRAND 
GUNNISON 
HINSDALE 
HUERFANO 
JACKSON 
JEFFERSON 
KIOWA 
KITCARSON 
LAKE 
LAP LATA 
LARIMER 
LASANIMAS 
LINCOLN 
LOGAN 
MESA 
MINERAL 
MOFFAT 
MONTEZUMA 
MONTROSE 
MORGAN 
OTERO 

CAND 5 

63,416 
3,575 

106,158 
2,494 

883 
1,123 

73,736 
4,050 

456 
2,785 
2,143 

903 
798 

1,133 
7,003 

102,505 
486 

49,596 
9,358 
4,345 

111, 517 
8,992 
9,783 
1,178 
3,242 
4,093 

293 
1,619 

483 
121,749 

382 
1,558 
1,532 

11,695 
70,502 
3,371 
1,024 
4,620 

26,660 
286 

2,992 
4,974 
7 t 339 
4,855 
4,449 

CAND 6 

25,933 
1,201 

36,310 
1,065 

685 
459 

23,182 
1,620 

489 
1,121 

948 
354 
347 
443 

3,436 
33,569 

276 
16,028 

2,024 
2,520 

46,136 
3,836 
3,283 

670 
1,339 
1,219 

101 
728 
156 

53,796 
355 
987 
543 

3,365 
20,729 
1,505 

702 
l, 934 

14,173 
81 

1,391 
2,582 
3,400 
2,461 
1,509 

u 
u 
u 
u 
u 
u 
u 
u 

CAND 1 

35,758 
2,389 

954,850 

u 
u 
u 
u 
u 
u 
u 
u 

CAND 7 

63,696 
3,592 

107,459 
2,562 

892 
1,136 

73' 946 
4,117 

452 
2,806 
2,186 

930 
816 

1,129 
7,116 

103,703 
501 

50,094 
9,373 
4,518 

112,169 
9,120 
9,882 
1,188 
3,272 
4,138 

298 
1,648 

480 
122,848 

388 
1,566 
1, 547 

11,725 
70,955 
3,467 
1,050 
4,660 

27,154 
280 

3,028 
5,085 
7,567 
4,906 
4,591 

142 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

CAND 2 

14,781 
1,116 

366,195 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

CAND 

25,101 
1,124 

35,081 
1,020 

661 
445 

22,550 
1,576 

491 
1,109 

888 
332 
331 
425 

3,315 
32,161 

263 
15,270 
1,938 
2,428 

44,287 
3,680 
3,145 

662 
1,314 
1,183 

98 
703 
160 

51,928 
345 
975 
526 

3,281 
19' 745 

1,423 
686 

1,854 
14,010 

85 
1,356 
2,511 
3,316 
2,402 
1,419 

CAND 3 

35,037 
2,289 

949,094 

CAND 4 

15,636 
1,211 

375,789 

I' 
I 

VOTES CAST AT THE GENERAL ELECTION HELD ON Nov 07, 2000 

JUSTICE OF THE COLORADO SUPREME COURT 

t-1ichael L. Bender - YES 
Michael L. Bender - NO 
Alex J. Martinez - YES 
Alex J. t.1artinez - NO 
Mary J. Mullarkey - YES 
Mary J. Mullarkey - NO 
Nancy E. Rice - YES 
Nancy E. Rice - NO 

OURAY 
PARK 
PHILLIPS 
PITKIN 
PROWERS 
PUEBLO 
RIOBLANCO 
RIOGRANDE 
ROUTT 
SAGUACHE 
SANJUAN 
SANMIGUEL 
SEDGWICK 
SUMMIT 
TELLER 
WASHINGTON 
WELD 
YUMA 

TOTAL 

CAND 5 

1,190 
3,242 
1,150 
3,872 
2,425 

34,106 
1,499 
3,246 
5,177 
1,469 

259 
1,705 

636 
6,442 
5,236 
1,229 

35,428 
2,348 

956,793 

COURT OF APPEALS JUDGE 

sandra I. Rothenberg - YES 
sandra I. Rothenberg - NO 
Edwin G. Ruland - YES 
Edwin G. Ruland - NO 
JoAnn L. Vogt - YES 
JoAnn L. Vogt - NO 

ADAMS 
ALAMOSA 
ARAPAHOE 
ARCHULETA 
BACA 
BENT 
BOULDER 
CHAFFEE 
CHEYENNE 
CLEARCREEK 
CONEJOS 
COSTILLA 
CROWLEY 
COSTER 
DELTA 
DENVER 
DOLORES 
DOUGLAS 
EAGLE 
ELBERT 
ELPASO 
FREMONT 
GARFIELD 
GILPIN 
GRAND 
GUNNISON 
HINSDALE 
HUERFANO 
JACKSON 
JEFFERSON 
KIOWA 

# ACT 

202,314 
9,112 

286,186 
7,511 
3,133 
3,353 

196,574 
9,980 
1, 720 
8,017 
5,279 
2, 727 
2, 349 
3,018 

18,979 
311,032 

1,478 
114' 787 

23,304 
14,673 

298,959 
29,105 
29,112 

3,682 
10,326 
13,021 

681 
5,131 
1,251 

326,610 
1,253 

CAND 6 

395 
1, 716 

509 
804 

1,182 
11,749 

793 
1,170 
1,567 

510 
79 

471 
255 

1,599 
2,175 

676 
14,813 

1,140 

360,594 

# VOTE 

108,433 
5,831 

193,268 
4,907 
2, 483 
2,064 

141,424 
8,700 
1,212 
5,166 
3,831 
1,743 
1,460 
2,165 

12,787 
200,330 

1,181 
86,493 
15,234 

9,343 
201,134 
16,456 
17,256 

2,483 
6,398 
7,291 

581 
3' 335 

945 
238,359 

991 

u 
u 
u 
u 
u 
u 
u 
u 

CAND 7 

1,195 
3,291 
1,151 
3,891 
2,453 

34,757 
1,520 
3,247 
5,233 
1,483 

259 
1,697 

666 
6,499 
5,268 
1,232 

35,695 
2,358 

965,931 

u 
u 
u 
u 
u 
u 

CAND 1 

63,333 
3,590 

106,292 
2, 503 

916 
1,152 

75,255 
4,092 

457 
2,801 
2,089 

902 
807 

1,051 
7,050 

103,819 
509 

49,731 
9,190 
4,475 

113,522 
9,290 
9,691 
1,180 
3,291 
4,107 

293 
1,701 

479 
123,016 

393 

1 
2 

3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

CAND 

373 
1,663 

515 
770 

1,184 
11,093 

774 
1,139 
1,521 

477 
74 

473 
231 

1,530 
2,110 

669 
14,375 

1,112 

347,686 

1 
2 

4 
5 
6 

CAND2 

25,226 
1,144 

34,674 
971 
660 
451 

21,718 
1,558 

487 
1,066 

872 
330 
340 
428 

3,299 
31,403 

253 
15,018 

2, 041 
2,308 

43,116 
3,589 
3,216 

641 
1,279 
1,127 

101 
683 
162 

49' 732 
336 

143 

CAND 3 

60,556 
3,490 

101,919 
2,469 

868 
1,121 

70' 943 
3,998 

429 
2,679 
2,040 

882 
771 

1,113 
6,690 

96,891 
479 

48. 845 
8,819 
4,364 

109,821 
9,017 
9,315 
1,118 
3,181 
3' 930 

281 
1,573 

462 
119,208 

383 

CAND 4 

27,140 
1,212 

36,300 
956 
664 
454 

23,822 
1,558 

507 
1,157 

896 
345 
353 
435 

3,586 
34,674 

263 
15,143 
2,199 
2,368 

44,590 
3,685 
3,427 

687 
1,331 
1,237 

106 
736 
167 

52,968 
348 



i 
i 

VOTES CAST AT THE GENERAL ELECTION HELD ON Nov 07, 2000 

JUSTICE OF THE COLORADO SUPREME COURT 

Michael L. Bender - YES 
Michael L. Bender - NO 
Alex J. Martinez - YES 
Alex J. J.tart inez - NO 
Mary J. Mullarkey - YES 
Mary J. Mullarkey - NO 
Nancy E. Rice - YES 
Nancy E. Rice - NO 

WELD 
YUMA 

#ACT 

100,956 
6,361 

# VOTE 

65' 317 
4,583 

TOTAL 2,641,990 1,765,462 

JUSTICE OF THE COLORADO SUPREME COURT 

Michael L. Bender - YES 
Michael L. Bender - NO 
Alex J. Martinez - YES 
Alex J. Martinez - NO 
Mary J. Mullarkey - YES 
Mary J. Mullarkey - NO 
Nancy E. Rice - YES 
Nancy E. Rice - NO 

ADAMS 

ALAMOSA 
ARAPAHOE 
ARCHULETA 
BACA 
BENT 
BOULDER 
CHAFFEE 
CHEYENNE 
CLEARCREEK 
CONEJOS 
COSTILLA 
CROWLEY 
COSTER 
DELTA 
DENVER 
DOLORES 
DOUGLAS 
EAGLE 
ELBERT 
ELPASO 
FREMONT 
GARFIELD 
GILPIN 
GRAND 
GUNNISON 
HINSDALE 
HUERFANO 
JACKSON 
JEFFERSON 
KIOWA 
KITCARSON 
LAKE 
LAP LATA 
LARIMER 
LASANIMAS 
LINCOLN 
LOGAN 
MESA 
MINERAL 
MOFFAT 
MONTEZUMA 
MONTROSE 
MORGAN 
OTERO 

CAND 5 

63,416 
3,575 

106,158 
2,494 

883 
1,123 

73,736 
4,050 

456 
2,785 
2,143 

903 
798 

1,133 
7,003 

102,505 
486 

49,596 
9,358 
4,345 

111, 517 
8,992 
9,783 
1,178 
3,242 
4,093 

293 
1,619 

483 
121,749 

382 
1,558 
1,532 

11,695 
70,502 
3,371 
1,024 
4,620 

26,660 
286 

2,992 
4,974 
7 t 339 
4,855 
4,449 

CAND 6 

25,933 
1,201 

36,310 
1,065 

685 
459 

23,182 
1,620 

489 
1,121 

948 
354 
347 
443 

3,436 
33,569 

276 
16,028 

2,024 
2,520 

46,136 
3,836 
3,283 

670 
1,339 
1,219 

101 
728 
156 

53,796 
355 
987 
543 

3,365 
20,729 
1,505 

702 
l, 934 

14,173 
81 

1,391 
2,582 
3,400 
2,461 
1,509 

u 
u 
u 
u 
u 
u 
u 
u 

CAND 1 

35,758 
2,389 

954,850 

u 
u 
u 
u 
u 
u 
u 
u 

CAND 7 

63,696 
3,592 

107,459 
2,562 

892 
1,136 

73' 946 
4,117 

452 
2,806 
2,186 

930 
816 

1,129 
7,116 

103,703 
501 

50,094 
9,373 
4,518 

112,169 
9,120 
9,882 
1,188 
3,272 
4,138 

298 
1,648 

480 
122,848 

388 
1,566 
1, 547 

11,725 
70,955 
3,467 
1,050 
4,660 

27,154 
280 

3,028 
5,085 
7,567 
4,906 
4,591 

142 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

CAND 2 

14,781 
1,116 

366,195 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

CAND 

25,101 
1,124 

35,081 
1,020 

661 
445 

22,550 
1,576 

491 
1,109 

888 
332 
331 
425 

3,315 
32,161 

263 
15,270 
1,938 
2,428 

44,287 
3,680 
3,145 

662 
1,314 
1,183 

98 
703 
160 

51,928 
345 
975 
526 

3,281 
19' 745 

1,423 
686 

1,854 
14,010 

85 
1,356 
2,511 
3,316 
2,402 
1,419 

CAND 3 

35,037 
2,289 

949,094 

CAND 4 

15,636 
1,211 

375,789 

I' 
I 

VOTES CAST AT THE GENERAL ELECTION HELD ON Nov 07, 2000 

JUSTICE OF THE COLORADO SUPREME COURT 

t-1ichael L. Bender - YES 
Michael L. Bender - NO 
Alex J. Martinez - YES 
Alex J. t.1artinez - NO 
Mary J. Mullarkey - YES 
Mary J. Mullarkey - NO 
Nancy E. Rice - YES 
Nancy E. Rice - NO 

OURAY 
PARK 
PHILLIPS 
PITKIN 
PROWERS 
PUEBLO 
RIOBLANCO 
RIOGRANDE 
ROUTT 
SAGUACHE 
SANJUAN 
SANMIGUEL 
SEDGWICK 
SUMMIT 
TELLER 
WASHINGTON 
WELD 
YUMA 

TOTAL 

CAND 5 

1,190 
3,242 
1,150 
3,872 
2,425 

34,106 
1,499 
3,246 
5,177 
1,469 

259 
1,705 

636 
6,442 
5,236 
1,229 

35,428 
2,348 

956,793 

COURT OF APPEALS JUDGE 

sandra I. Rothenberg - YES 
sandra I. Rothenberg - NO 
Edwin G. Ruland - YES 
Edwin G. Ruland - NO 
JoAnn L. Vogt - YES 
JoAnn L. Vogt - NO 

ADAMS 
ALAMOSA 
ARAPAHOE 
ARCHULETA 
BACA 
BENT 
BOULDER 
CHAFFEE 
CHEYENNE 
CLEARCREEK 
CONEJOS 
COSTILLA 
CROWLEY 
COSTER 
DELTA 
DENVER 
DOLORES 
DOUGLAS 
EAGLE 
ELBERT 
ELPASO 
FREMONT 
GARFIELD 
GILPIN 
GRAND 
GUNNISON 
HINSDALE 
HUERFANO 
JACKSON 
JEFFERSON 
KIOWA 

# ACT 

202,314 
9,112 

286,186 
7,511 
3,133 
3,353 

196,574 
9,980 
1, 720 
8,017 
5,279 
2, 727 
2, 349 
3,018 

18,979 
311,032 

1,478 
114' 787 

23,304 
14,673 

298,959 
29,105 
29,112 

3,682 
10,326 
13,021 

681 
5,131 
1,251 

326,610 
1,253 

CAND 6 

395 
1, 716 

509 
804 

1,182 
11,749 

793 
1,170 
1,567 

510 
79 

471 
255 

1,599 
2,175 

676 
14,813 

1,140 

360,594 

# VOTE 

108,433 
5,831 

193,268 
4,907 
2, 483 
2,064 

141,424 
8,700 
1,212 
5,166 
3,831 
1,743 
1,460 
2,165 

12,787 
200,330 

1,181 
86,493 
15,234 

9,343 
201,134 
16,456 
17,256 

2,483 
6,398 
7,291 

581 
3' 335 

945 
238,359 

991 

u 
u 
u 
u 
u 
u 
u 
u 

CAND 7 

1,195 
3,291 
1,151 
3,891 
2,453 

34,757 
1,520 
3,247 
5,233 
1,483 

259 
1,697 

666 
6,499 
5,268 
1,232 

35,695 
2,358 

965,931 

u 
u 
u 
u 
u 
u 

CAND 1 

63,333 
3,590 

106,292 
2, 503 

916 
1,152 

75,255 
4,092 

457 
2,801 
2,089 

902 
807 

1,051 
7,050 

103,819 
509 

49,731 
9,190 
4,475 

113,522 
9,290 
9,691 
1,180 
3,291 
4,107 

293 
1,701 

479 
123,016 

393 

1 
2 

3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

CAND 

373 
1,663 

515 
770 

1,184 
11,093 

774 
1,139 
1,521 

477 
74 

473 
231 

1,530 
2,110 

669 
14,375 

1,112 

347,686 

1 
2 

4 
5 
6 

CAND2 

25,226 
1,144 

34,674 
971 
660 
451 

21,718 
1,558 

487 
1,066 

872 
330 
340 
428 

3,299 
31,403 

253 
15,018 

2, 041 
2,308 

43,116 
3,589 
3,216 

641 
1,279 
1,127 

101 
683 
162 

49' 732 
336 

143 

CAND 3 

60,556 
3,490 

101,919 
2,469 

868 
1,121 

70' 943 
3,998 

429 
2,679 
2,040 

882 
771 

1,113 
6,690 

96,891 
479 

48. 845 
8,819 
4,364 

109,821 
9,017 
9,315 
1,118 
3,181 
3' 930 

281 
1,573 

462 
119,208 

383 

CAND 4 

27,140 
1,212 

36,300 
956 
664 
454 

23,822 
1,558 

507 
1,157 

896 
345 
353 
435 

3,586 
34,674 

263 
15,143 
2,199 
2,368 

44,590 
3,685 
3,427 

687 
1,331 
1,237 

106 
736 
167 

52,968 
348 
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VOTES CAST AT THE GENERAL ELECTION HELD ON Nov 07, 2000 
VOTES CAST AT THE GENERAL ELECTION HELD ON Nov 07, 2000 

COURT OF APPRALS JUDGE 

COURT OF APPEALS JUDGE 

Sandra I. Rothenberg - YES u 1 
Sandra I. Rothenberg - YES u 1 

NO u 2 
Sandra I. Rothenberg - NO u 2 

sandra I. Rothenberg -
u 3 

Edwin G. Ruland - YES u 3 
Edwin G. Ruland - YES 

u 4 Edwin G. Ruland - NO 

Edwin G. Ruland - NO u 4 

u 5 

JoAnn L. Vogt - YES u 5 
JoAnn L. Vogt - YES 

u 6 

JoAnn L. Vogt - NO u 6 
JoAnn L. Vogt - NO i' 

CAND 5 CAND 6 
#ACT # VOTE CAND 1 CAND 2 CAND 3 CAND 4 

KITCARSON 5,223 3,520 1,576 941 1,515 982 EAGLE 9, l.lO 2, 045 
4,337 2,454 

LAKE 4,236 2,676 1,544 514 1,484 549 ELBERT 
106,758 47,240 

LAP LATA 33,253 20,622 11,715 3,295 11,508 3,344 ELPASO 
9,070 3' 7l.l 

LARIHER 163,858 l.l9' 209 70,897 19,605 68,079 21,141 FREHONT 
9,480 3,326 

LASANIHAS 9,493 6,280 3,201 1,422 3,136 1,430 GARFIELD 
1,139 675 

LINCOLN 2,951 2,220 1,036 684 1, 037 675 GILPIN 
3,234 1,307 

LOGAN 11,494 8,238 4, 772 1,818 4,603 1,882 GRAND 
4,016 1,182 GUNNISON 

MESA 74,655 53,576 27' 314 13,199 25,334 15,140 
HINSDALE 288 105 

MINERAL 683 501 283 82 279 so 
HUERFANO 1,621 698 

MOFFAT a, 931 5,386 2,964 1,297 2, 921 1,3l.l 
JACKSON 461 169 

MONTEZU!-IA 16,043 9,453 5, 038 2,514 4,958 2,544 
JEFFERSON l.l7,355 55,167 

MONTROSE 23,252 14' 887 7,701 3,142 7,330 3,308 
KIOWA 397 332 

MORGAN 14,663 9,087 4,897 2,387 4,705 2,501 
KITCARSON 1,517 973 

OTERO 12,989 7,517 4,584 1,410 4,464 1,440 
LAKE 1,497 542 

OURAY 3,157 2,246 1,177 381 1,135 415 
LAPLATA l.l,505 3,420 

PARK 11,034 7,191 3,279 1,624 3,151 1,682 
LARIMER 69, l.l8 20,682 

PHILLIPS 2,787 2,242 1,149 500 1,125 486 
LASANIHAS 3,168 1,406 

PITKIN 13,595 7,857 3,870 769 3,686 857 
LINCOLN 1,024 693 

PROWERS 7,183 4,900 2,314 1,135 2,213 1,173 
LOGAN 4,655 1,857 

PUEBLO 91,404 55,699 35,024 l.l,039 34,105 l.l.,259 
MESA 25,236 13' 230 

RIOBLANCO 4,603 2,877 1,510 777 1,426 837 
MINERAL 288 78 

RIOGRANOE 6,993 5,273 3,169 1,114 3,079 1,157 
MOFFAT 2,903 1,309 

ROUTT 15,809 9,709 5,168 1,554 4,984 1,616 
MONTEZU!-IA 4,954 2' 571 

SAGUACHE 3,620 2,514 1,424 475 1,341 529 
MONTROSE 7,343 3,272 

SANJUAN 579 448 27l. 65 263 7l. 
MORGAN 4,782 2,460 

SANNIGURL 6,387 3,277 1,647 443 1,534 494 
OTERO 4,478 1,465 

SEDGWICK 1,740 1,344 676 240 634 246 
OURAY 1,142 405 

SUMHIT 21,554 11' 134 6,379 1,487 6,067 1,677 
PARK 3,190 1,692 

TELLER 14,542 9,913 5,229 2,070 5, 073 2,111 
' PHILLIPS 1,098 522 

WASHINGTON 3,305 2,482 1,216 668 1,174 664 : PITKIN 3,801 767 
WELD 100,956 65,317 35' 67]. 14,294 34,709 14,839 

PROWERS 2,240 1,134 
YUl-IA 6,361 4,583 2,363 1,092 2,320 1,096 

PUEBLO 34,582 11,186 
RIOBLANCO 1,450 813 

TOTAL 2,641,990 1,765,462 966,035 340,266 927,027 360,850 
COURT OF APPEALS JUDGE RIOGRANDE 3,079 1,147 

ROUTT 5,057 1,603 
SAGUACHE 1,361 500 
SANJUAN 255 75 

Sandra I. Rothenberg - YES u 1 

SANMIGUEL 1,593 450 
Sandra I. Rothenberg - NO u 2 

SEDGWICK 640 242 
Edwin G. Ruland - YES u 

SUMMIT 6,225 1,590 
Edwin G. Ruland - NO u 4 

TELLER 5,029 2,168 
JoAnn L. Vogt - YES u 5 

WASHINGTON 1,156 658 
JoAnn L. Vogt - NO u 6 

CAND 5 CAND6 WELD 34,871 14,811 
YUl-IA 2,336 1,103 

TOTAL 930,227 361,164 

ADAMS 61,730 26,341 
ALAHOSA 3,528 1,171 
ARAPAHOE 102,606 36,510 
ARCHULETA 2,453 997 
BACA 856 685 
BENT 1,125 450 
BOULDER 72,294 23' 310 
CHAFFEE 3,922 1,621 
CHEYENNE 447 493 
CLEAR CREEK 2,755 1,096 
CONEJOS 2, 025 878 
COSTILLA 881 353 
CROWLEY 771 346 
CUSTER 1,129 433 
DELTA 6, 786 3,424 
DENVER 99,083 33,789 
DOLORES 483 268 
DOUGLAS 48,514 15,764 

144 1~5 
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VOTES CAST AT THE GENERAL ELECTION HELD ON Nov 07, 2000 
VOTES CAST AT THE GENERAL ELECTION HELD ON Nov 07, 2000 

COURT OF APPRALS JUDGE 

COURT OF APPEALS JUDGE 

Sandra I. Rothenberg - YES u 1 
Sandra I. Rothenberg - YES u 1 

NO u 2 
Sandra I. Rothenberg - NO u 2 

sandra I. Rothenberg -
u 3 

Edwin G. Ruland - YES u 3 
Edwin G. Ruland - YES 

u 4 Edwin G. Ruland - NO 

Edwin G. Ruland - NO u 4 

u 5 

JoAnn L. Vogt - YES u 5 
JoAnn L. Vogt - YES 

u 6 

JoAnn L. Vogt - NO u 6 
JoAnn L. Vogt - NO i' 

CAND 5 CAND 6 
#ACT # VOTE CAND 1 CAND 2 CAND 3 CAND 4 

KITCARSON 5,223 3,520 1,576 941 1,515 982 EAGLE 9, l.lO 2, 045 
4,337 2,454 

LAKE 4,236 2,676 1,544 514 1,484 549 ELBERT 
106,758 47,240 

LAP LATA 33,253 20,622 11,715 3,295 11,508 3,344 ELPASO 
9,070 3' 7l.l 

LARIHER 163,858 l.l9' 209 70,897 19,605 68,079 21,141 FREHONT 
9,480 3,326 

LASANIHAS 9,493 6,280 3,201 1,422 3,136 1,430 GARFIELD 
1,139 675 

LINCOLN 2,951 2,220 1,036 684 1, 037 675 GILPIN 
3,234 1,307 

LOGAN 11,494 8,238 4, 772 1,818 4,603 1,882 GRAND 
4,016 1,182 GUNNISON 

MESA 74,655 53,576 27' 314 13,199 25,334 15,140 
HINSDALE 288 105 

MINERAL 683 501 283 82 279 so 
HUERFANO 1,621 698 

MOFFAT a, 931 5,386 2,964 1,297 2, 921 1,3l.l 
JACKSON 461 169 

MONTEZU!-IA 16,043 9,453 5, 038 2,514 4,958 2,544 
JEFFERSON l.l7,355 55,167 

MONTROSE 23,252 14' 887 7,701 3,142 7,330 3,308 
KIOWA 397 332 

MORGAN 14,663 9,087 4,897 2,387 4,705 2,501 
KITCARSON 1,517 973 

OTERO 12,989 7,517 4,584 1,410 4,464 1,440 
LAKE 1,497 542 

OURAY 3,157 2,246 1,177 381 1,135 415 
LAPLATA l.l,505 3,420 

PARK 11,034 7,191 3,279 1,624 3,151 1,682 
LARIMER 69, l.l8 20,682 

PHILLIPS 2,787 2,242 1,149 500 1,125 486 
LASANIHAS 3,168 1,406 

PITKIN 13,595 7,857 3,870 769 3,686 857 
LINCOLN 1,024 693 

PROWERS 7,183 4,900 2,314 1,135 2,213 1,173 
LOGAN 4,655 1,857 

PUEBLO 91,404 55,699 35,024 l.l,039 34,105 l.l.,259 
MESA 25,236 13' 230 

RIOBLANCO 4,603 2,877 1,510 777 1,426 837 
MINERAL 288 78 

RIOGRANOE 6,993 5,273 3,169 1,114 3,079 1,157 
MOFFAT 2,903 1,309 

ROUTT 15,809 9,709 5,168 1,554 4,984 1,616 
MONTEZU!-IA 4,954 2' 571 

SAGUACHE 3,620 2,514 1,424 475 1,341 529 
MONTROSE 7,343 3,272 

SANJUAN 579 448 27l. 65 263 7l. 
MORGAN 4,782 2,460 

SANNIGURL 6,387 3,277 1,647 443 1,534 494 
OTERO 4,478 1,465 

SEDGWICK 1,740 1,344 676 240 634 246 
OURAY 1,142 405 

SUMHIT 21,554 11' 134 6,379 1,487 6,067 1,677 
PARK 3,190 1,692 

TELLER 14,542 9,913 5,229 2,070 5, 073 2,111 
' PHILLIPS 1,098 522 

WASHINGTON 3,305 2,482 1,216 668 1,174 664 : PITKIN 3,801 767 
WELD 100,956 65,317 35' 67]. 14,294 34,709 14,839 

PROWERS 2,240 1,134 
YUl-IA 6,361 4,583 2,363 1,092 2,320 1,096 

PUEBLO 34,582 11,186 
RIOBLANCO 1,450 813 

TOTAL 2,641,990 1,765,462 966,035 340,266 927,027 360,850 
COURT OF APPEALS JUDGE RIOGRANDE 3,079 1,147 

ROUTT 5,057 1,603 
SAGUACHE 1,361 500 
SANJUAN 255 75 

Sandra I. Rothenberg - YES u 1 

SANMIGUEL 1,593 450 
Sandra I. Rothenberg - NO u 2 

SEDGWICK 640 242 
Edwin G. Ruland - YES u 

SUMMIT 6,225 1,590 
Edwin G. Ruland - NO u 4 

TELLER 5,029 2,168 
JoAnn L. Vogt - YES u 5 

WASHINGTON 1,156 658 
JoAnn L. Vogt - NO u 6 

CAND 5 CAND6 WELD 34,871 14,811 
YUl-IA 2,336 1,103 

TOTAL 930,227 361,164 

ADAMS 61,730 26,341 
ALAHOSA 3,528 1,171 
ARAPAHOE 102,606 36,510 
ARCHULETA 2,453 997 
BACA 856 685 
BENT 1,125 450 
BOULDER 72,294 23' 310 
CHAFFEE 3,922 1,621 
CHEYENNE 447 493 
CLEAR CREEK 2,755 1,096 
CONEJOS 2, 025 878 
COSTILLA 881 353 
CROWLEY 771 346 
CUSTER 1,129 433 
DELTA 6, 786 3,424 
DENVER 99,083 33,789 
DOLORES 483 268 
DOUGLAS 48,514 15,764 

144 1~5 



VOTES CAST AT THE GENERAL ELECTION HELD ON Nov 07, 2000 

DISTRICT JUDGE-1ST JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

Leland P. Anderson - YES 
Leland P. Anderson - NO 
Brooke Jackson - YES 
Brooke Jackson - NO 
Christopher J. Munch - YES 
Christopher J. Munch - NO 
Frank Plaut - YES 
Frank Plaut - NO 
Tom Hoodford - YES 
Tom Woodford - NO 

GILPIN 
JEFFERSON 

TOTAL 

ll ACT 

3,682 
326,610 

330,292 

ll VOTE 

2,483 
238,359 

240,842 

DISTRICT JUDGE-1ST JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

Leland P. Anderson - YES 
Leland P. Anderson - NO 
Brooke Jackson - YES 
Brooke Jackson - NO 
Christopher J. Munch - YES 
Christopher J. Munch - NO 
Frank Plaut - YES 
Frank Plaut - NO 
Tom Woodford - YES 
Tom Woodford - NO 

CAND 5 CAND 6 

GILPIN 
JEFFERSON 

1,086 
113' 208 

698 
57,285 

TOTAL 114,294 57,983 

DISTRICT JUDGE-2ND JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

John W. Coughlin - YES 
John w. Coughlin - NO 
Shelley Ilene Gilman - YES 
Shelley Ilene Gilman - NO 
Morris B. Hoffman - YES 
Morris B. Hoffman - NO 
Warren 0. Martin - YES 
Warren o. Martin - NO 
Frank Martinez - YES 
Frank Martinez - NO 
Joseph E. Meyer III - YES 
Joseph E. Meyer III - NO 
Ronald Michael Mullins - YES 
Ronald Michael Mullins - NO 

ll ACT 

DENVER 311,032 

TOTAL 311,032 

ll VOTE 

200,330 

200,330 

u 1 
u 2 
u 3 
u 4 
u 5 
u 6 
u 7 
u 
u 9 
u 10 

CAND 1 CAND 2 

1,069 713 
115,121 55,857 

116,190 56,570 

u 
u 
u 

1 
2 
3 

u 4 
u 5 
u 6 
u 7 
u 8 
u 
u 10 

CAND 7 CAND 

1,034 
109,434 

110,468 

u 
u 
u 
u 
u 
u 
u 
u 
u 
u 
u 
u 
u 
u 

CAND 1 

97,745 

97,745 

757 
60,702 

61,459 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

CAND 2 

33' 710 

33,710 

146 

CAND 3 

1,129 
119,126 

120,255 

CAND 9 

1,132 
115,087 

116,219 

CAND 3 

100,606 

100,606 

CAND 4 

656 
51,535 

52,191 

CAND 10 

677 
54,812 

55,489 

CAND 4 

30,866 

30,866 

VOTES CAST AT THE GENERAL ELECTION HELD ON Nov 07, 2000 

DISTRICT JUDGE-2ND JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

John w. Coughlin - YES 
John W. Coughlin - NO 
shelley Ilene Gilman - YES 
Shelley Ilene Gilman - NO 
Morris B. Hoffman - YES 
Morris B. Hoffman - NO 
\'larren 0. Martin - YES 
warren 0. Martin - NO 
Frank Martinez - YES 
Frank Martinez - NO 
Joseph E. Meyer III - YES 
Joseph E. Meyer III - NO 
Ronald Michael Mullins - YES 
Ronald Michael Mullins - NO 

CAND 5 

DENVER 96,006 

TOTAL 96,006 

CAND 6 

34,022 

34,022 

DISTRICT JUDGE-2ND JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

John w. Coughlin - YES 
John W. Coughlin - NO 
Shelley Ilene Gilman - YES 
Shelley Ilene Gilman - NO 
Morris B. Hoffman - YES 
Morris B. Hoffman - NO 
Warren 0. Martin - YES 
warren o. Martin - NO 
Frank Martinez - YES 
Frank Martinez - NO 
Joseph E. Meyer III - YES 
Joseph E. Meyer III - NO 
Ronald Michael Mullins - YES 
Ronald Michael Mullins - NO 

CAND 11 

DENVER 96,176 

TOTAL 96,176 

CAND 12 

33,299 

33,299 

DISTRICT JUDGE-3RD JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

Claude W. Appel - YES 
Claude w. Appel - NO 

HUERFANO 
LASANIMAS 

TOTAL 

ll ACT 

5,131 
9, 493 

14,624 

ll VOTE 

3,335 
6,280 

9,615 

u 
u 
u 
u 
u 
u 
u 
u 
u 
u 
u 
u 
u 
u 

CAND 7 

95,817 

95,817 

u 
u 
u 
u 
u 
u 
u 
u 
u 
u 
u 
u 
u 
u 

CAND 13 

95,770 

95,770 

u 
u 

CAND 1 

1,865 
3,469 

5,334 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

CAND 8 

33,792 

33,792 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

CAND 14 

33,495 

1 
2 

33,495 

CAND 2 

1,040 
1,344 

2,384 

147 

CAND 9 CAND 10 

90,571 42,539 

90,571 42,539 



VOTES CAST AT THE GENERAL ELECTION HELD ON Nov 07, 2000 

DISTRICT JUDGE-1ST JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

Leland P. Anderson - YES 
Leland P. Anderson - NO 
Brooke Jackson - YES 
Brooke Jackson - NO 
Christopher J. Munch - YES 
Christopher J. Munch - NO 
Frank Plaut - YES 
Frank Plaut - NO 
Tom Hoodford - YES 
Tom Woodford - NO 

GILPIN 
JEFFERSON 

TOTAL 

ll ACT 

3,682 
326,610 

330,292 

ll VOTE 

2,483 
238,359 

240,842 

DISTRICT JUDGE-1ST JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

Leland P. Anderson - YES 
Leland P. Anderson - NO 
Brooke Jackson - YES 
Brooke Jackson - NO 
Christopher J. Munch - YES 
Christopher J. Munch - NO 
Frank Plaut - YES 
Frank Plaut - NO 
Tom Woodford - YES 
Tom Woodford - NO 

CAND 5 CAND 6 

GILPIN 
JEFFERSON 

1,086 
113' 208 

698 
57,285 

TOTAL 114,294 57,983 

DISTRICT JUDGE-2ND JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

John W. Coughlin - YES 
John w. Coughlin - NO 
Shelley Ilene Gilman - YES 
Shelley Ilene Gilman - NO 
Morris B. Hoffman - YES 
Morris B. Hoffman - NO 
Warren 0. Martin - YES 
Warren o. Martin - NO 
Frank Martinez - YES 
Frank Martinez - NO 
Joseph E. Meyer III - YES 
Joseph E. Meyer III - NO 
Ronald Michael Mullins - YES 
Ronald Michael Mullins - NO 

ll ACT 

DENVER 311,032 

TOTAL 311,032 

ll VOTE 

200,330 

200,330 

u 1 
u 2 
u 3 
u 4 
u 5 
u 6 
u 7 
u 
u 9 
u 10 

CAND 1 CAND 2 

1,069 713 
115,121 55,857 

116,190 56,570 

u 
u 
u 

1 
2 
3 

u 4 
u 5 
u 6 
u 7 
u 8 
u 
u 10 

CAND 7 CAND 

1,034 
109,434 

110,468 

u 
u 
u 
u 
u 
u 
u 
u 
u 
u 
u 
u 
u 
u 

CAND 1 

97,745 

97,745 

757 
60,702 

61,459 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

CAND 2 

33' 710 

33,710 

146 

CAND 3 

1,129 
119,126 

120,255 

CAND 9 

1,132 
115,087 

116,219 

CAND 3 

100,606 

100,606 

CAND 4 

656 
51,535 

52,191 

CAND 10 

677 
54,812 

55,489 

CAND 4 

30,866 

30,866 

VOTES CAST AT THE GENERAL ELECTION HELD ON Nov 07, 2000 

DISTRICT JUDGE-2ND JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

John w. Coughlin - YES 
John W. Coughlin - NO 
shelley Ilene Gilman - YES 
Shelley Ilene Gilman - NO 
Morris B. Hoffman - YES 
Morris B. Hoffman - NO 
\'larren 0. Martin - YES 
warren 0. Martin - NO 
Frank Martinez - YES 
Frank Martinez - NO 
Joseph E. Meyer III - YES 
Joseph E. Meyer III - NO 
Ronald Michael Mullins - YES 
Ronald Michael Mullins - NO 

CAND 5 

DENVER 96,006 

TOTAL 96,006 

CAND 6 

34,022 

34,022 

DISTRICT JUDGE-2ND JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

John w. Coughlin - YES 
John W. Coughlin - NO 
Shelley Ilene Gilman - YES 
Shelley Ilene Gilman - NO 
Morris B. Hoffman - YES 
Morris B. Hoffman - NO 
Warren 0. Martin - YES 
warren o. Martin - NO 
Frank Martinez - YES 
Frank Martinez - NO 
Joseph E. Meyer III - YES 
Joseph E. Meyer III - NO 
Ronald Michael Mullins - YES 
Ronald Michael Mullins - NO 

CAND 11 

DENVER 96,176 

TOTAL 96,176 

CAND 12 

33,299 

33,299 

DISTRICT JUDGE-3RD JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

Claude W. Appel - YES 
Claude w. Appel - NO 

HUERFANO 
LASANIMAS 

TOTAL 

ll ACT 

5,131 
9, 493 

14,624 

ll VOTE 

3,335 
6,280 

9,615 

u 
u 
u 
u 
u 
u 
u 
u 
u 
u 
u 
u 
u 
u 

CAND 7 

95,817 

95,817 

u 
u 
u 
u 
u 
u 
u 
u 
u 
u 
u 
u 
u 
u 

CAND 13 

95,770 

95,770 

u 
u 

CAND 1 

1,865 
3,469 

5,334 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

CAND 8 

33,792 

33,792 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

CAND 14 

33,495 

1 
2 

33,495 

CAND 2 

1,040 
1,344 

2,384 

147 

CAND 9 CAND 10 

90,571 42,539 

90,571 42,539 



,,~~,:~-"'~"""--"""" >'-

VOTES CAST At THE GENERAL ELECTION HELD ON Nov 07, 2000 

DISTRICT JUDGE-4TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

Peter Warren Booth - YES 
Peter Warren Booth - NO 
Theresa M. Cisneros - YES 
Theresa M. Cisneros - NO 
Steven T. Pelican - YES 
Steven T. Pelican - NO 
Larry Edward Schwartz - YES 
Larry Edward Schwartz - NO 
Timothy J. Simmons - YES 
Timothy J. Simmons - NO 

ELPASO 
TELLER 

TOTAL 

fl ACT 

298,959 
14,542 

313,501 

fl VOTE 

201,134 
9,913 

211,047 

DISTRICT JUDGE-4TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

Peter Warren Booth - YES 
Peter Warren Booth - NO 
Theresa M. Cjsneros - YES 
Theresa M. Cisneros - NO 
Steven T. Pelican - YES 
Steven T. Pelican - NO 
Larry Edward Schwartz - YES 
Larry Edward Schwartz - NO 
Timothy J. Simmons - YES 
Timothy J. Simmons - NO 

ELPASO 
TELLER 

TOTAL 

CAND 5 

117,622 
5,295 

122,917 

CAND 6 

39,977 
1,958 

41,935 

DISTRICT JUDGE-5TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

Richard H. Hart - YES 
Richard H. Hart - NO 

CLEAR CREEK 
EAGLE 
LAKE 
SUMMIT 

TOTAL 

fl ACT 

8,017 
23,304 

4,236 
21,554 

57,111 

tl VOTE 

5,166 
15,234 

2,676 
11,134 

34,210 

DISTRICT JUDGE-8TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

James H. Hiatt - YES 
James H. Hiatt 

JACKSON 
LARIMER 

TOTAL 

NO 

fl ACT 

1,251 
163,858 

165,109 

fl VOTE 

945 
119.209 

120,154 

u 
u 
u 
u 
u 
u 
u 
u 
u 
u 

CAND 1 

106,723 
5,182 

111,905 

u 
u 
u 
u 
u 
u 
u 
u 
u 
u 

CAND 7 

113,238 
5,089 

118,327 

u 
u 

CAND 1 

2,937 
9,551 
1,645 
6,415 

20,548 

u 
u 

CAND 1 

606 
71,116 

71,722 

148 

1 
2 

4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

CAND 2 

49,734 
2,008 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

10 

51,742 

CAND 

41,995 
2,197 

44,192 

1 
2 

1 
2 

CAND 2 

1,060 
2,330 

573 
1,554 

5,517 

CAND 2 

129 
20,525 

20,654 

CAND 3 

109,139 
4,995 

114,134 

CAND 9 

113,271 
5,222 

118,493 

CAND 4 

48,576 
2,285 

50,861 

CAND 10 

40,940 
1,966 

42,906 

T 

VOTES CAST AT THE GENERAL ELECTION HELD ON Nov 07, 2000 

DISTRICT JUDGE-9TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

T. Peter Craven - YES 
T. Peter Craven - NO 
Thomas w. Ossola - YES 
Thomas w. Ossola - NO 

GARFIELD 
PITKIN 
RIOBLANCO 

TOTAL 

fl ACT 

29,112 
13,595 

4,603 

47,310 

# VOTE 

17,256 
7,857 
2,877 

27,990 

DISTRICT JUDGE-lOTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

David A. Cole - YES 
David A. Cole - NO 

PUEBLO 

TOTAL 

fl ACT fl VOTE 

91,404 55,699 

91,404 55,699 

DISTRICT JUDGE-11TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

Julie G. Marshall - YES 
Julie G. Marshall - NO 

CHAFFEE 
CUSTER 
FREMONT 
PARK 

TOTAL 

tl ACT 

9,980 
3,018 

29,105 
11,034 

53,137 

fl VOTE 

8,700 
2,165 

16,456 
7,191 

34,512 

DISTRICT JUDGE-13TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

Steven E. Shinn YES 
Steven E. Shinn - NO 

KIT CARSON 
LOGAN 
MORGAN 
PHILLIPS 
SEDGWICK 
WASHINGTON 
YUMA 

TOTAL 

# ACT 

5,223 
11,494 
14,663 

2,787 
1, 740 
3,305 
6,361 

45,573 

fl VOTE 

3,520 
8,238 
9,087 
2,242 
1,344 
2,482 
4,583 

31,496 

DISTRICT JUDGE-16TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

M. Jon Kolomitz - YES 
M. Jon Kolomitz - NO 

BENT 
CROWLEY 
OTERO 

TOTAL 

fl ACT 

3,353 
2,349 

12,989 

18,691 

f1 VOTE 

2,064 
1,460 
7,517 

11, 041 

u 
u 
u 
u 

CAND 1 

10,960 
4,296 
1,572 

16,828 

u 
u 

CAND 1 

37,143 

37,143 

u 
u 

CAND 1 

4,321 
1,151 

10,447 
3,470 

19,389 

u 
u 

CAND 1 

1,669 
6,169 
5,219 
1,330 

744 
1,413 
3,069 

19,613 

u 
u 

CAND 1 

1,262 
953 

5,395 

7,610 

149 

1 
2 
3 
4 

CAND 2 

1 
2 

3,152 
813 
766 

4,731 

CAND 2 

1 
2 

1 
2 

1 

2 

10,884 

10,884 

CAND 2 

1,471 
397 

3,922 
1,543 

7,333 

CAND 2 

891 
1,256 
2,286 

426 
218 
576 
834 

6,487 

CAND 2 

481 
300 

1,263 

2,044 

CAND 3 

10,404 
4,171 
1,550 

16,125 

CAND 4 

3,787 
931 
826 

5,544 
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VOTES CAST At THE GENERAL ELECTION HELD ON Nov 07, 2000 

DISTRICT JUDGE-4TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

Peter Warren Booth - YES 
Peter Warren Booth - NO 
Theresa M. Cisneros - YES 
Theresa M. Cisneros - NO 
Steven T. Pelican - YES 
Steven T. Pelican - NO 
Larry Edward Schwartz - YES 
Larry Edward Schwartz - NO 
Timothy J. Simmons - YES 
Timothy J. Simmons - NO 

ELPASO 
TELLER 

TOTAL 

fl ACT 

298,959 
14,542 

313,501 

fl VOTE 

201,134 
9,913 

211,047 

DISTRICT JUDGE-4TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

Peter Warren Booth - YES 
Peter Warren Booth - NO 
Theresa M. Cjsneros - YES 
Theresa M. Cisneros - NO 
Steven T. Pelican - YES 
Steven T. Pelican - NO 
Larry Edward Schwartz - YES 
Larry Edward Schwartz - NO 
Timothy J. Simmons - YES 
Timothy J. Simmons - NO 

ELPASO 
TELLER 

TOTAL 

CAND 5 

117,622 
5,295 

122,917 

CAND 6 

39,977 
1,958 

41,935 

DISTRICT JUDGE-5TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

Richard H. Hart - YES 
Richard H. Hart - NO 

CLEAR CREEK 
EAGLE 
LAKE 
SUMMIT 

TOTAL 

fl ACT 

8,017 
23,304 

4,236 
21,554 

57,111 

tl VOTE 

5,166 
15,234 

2,676 
11,134 

34,210 

DISTRICT JUDGE-8TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

James H. Hiatt - YES 
James H. Hiatt 

JACKSON 
LARIMER 

TOTAL 

NO 

fl ACT 

1,251 
163,858 

165,109 

fl VOTE 

945 
119.209 

120,154 

u 
u 
u 
u 
u 
u 
u 
u 
u 
u 

CAND 1 

106,723 
5,182 

111,905 

u 
u 
u 
u 
u 
u 
u 
u 
u 
u 

CAND 7 

113,238 
5,089 

118,327 

u 
u 

CAND 1 

2,937 
9,551 
1,645 
6,415 

20,548 

u 
u 

CAND 1 

606 
71,116 

71,722 

148 

1 
2 

4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

CAND 2 

49,734 
2,008 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

10 

51,742 

CAND 

41,995 
2,197 

44,192 

1 
2 

1 
2 

CAND 2 

1,060 
2,330 

573 
1,554 

5,517 

CAND 2 

129 
20,525 

20,654 

CAND 3 

109,139 
4,995 

114,134 

CAND 9 

113,271 
5,222 

118,493 

CAND 4 

48,576 
2,285 

50,861 

CAND 10 

40,940 
1,966 

42,906 

T 

VOTES CAST AT THE GENERAL ELECTION HELD ON Nov 07, 2000 

DISTRICT JUDGE-9TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

T. Peter Craven - YES 
T. Peter Craven - NO 
Thomas w. Ossola - YES 
Thomas w. Ossola - NO 

GARFIELD 
PITKIN 
RIOBLANCO 

TOTAL 

fl ACT 

29,112 
13,595 

4,603 

47,310 

# VOTE 

17,256 
7,857 
2,877 

27,990 

DISTRICT JUDGE-lOTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

David A. Cole - YES 
David A. Cole - NO 

PUEBLO 

TOTAL 

fl ACT fl VOTE 

91,404 55,699 

91,404 55,699 

DISTRICT JUDGE-11TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

Julie G. Marshall - YES 
Julie G. Marshall - NO 

CHAFFEE 
CUSTER 
FREMONT 
PARK 

TOTAL 

tl ACT 

9,980 
3,018 

29,105 
11,034 

53,137 

fl VOTE 

8,700 
2,165 

16,456 
7,191 

34,512 

DISTRICT JUDGE-13TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

Steven E. Shinn YES 
Steven E. Shinn - NO 

KIT CARSON 
LOGAN 
MORGAN 
PHILLIPS 
SEDGWICK 
WASHINGTON 
YUMA 

TOTAL 

# ACT 

5,223 
11,494 
14,663 

2,787 
1, 740 
3,305 
6,361 

45,573 

fl VOTE 

3,520 
8,238 
9,087 
2,242 
1,344 
2,482 
4,583 

31,496 

DISTRICT JUDGE-16TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

M. Jon Kolomitz - YES 
M. Jon Kolomitz - NO 

BENT 
CROWLEY 
OTERO 

TOTAL 

fl ACT 

3,353 
2,349 

12,989 

18,691 

f1 VOTE 

2,064 
1,460 
7,517 

11, 041 

u 
u 
u 
u 

CAND 1 

10,960 
4,296 
1,572 

16,828 

u 
u 

CAND 1 

37,143 

37,143 

u 
u 

CAND 1 

4,321 
1,151 

10,447 
3,470 

19,389 

u 
u 

CAND 1 

1,669 
6,169 
5,219 
1,330 

744 
1,413 
3,069 

19,613 

u 
u 

CAND 1 

1,262 
953 

5,395 

7,610 

149 

1 
2 
3 
4 

CAND 2 

1 
2 

3,152 
813 
766 

4,731 

CAND 2 

1 
2 

1 
2 

1 

2 

10,884 

10,884 

CAND 2 

1,471 
397 

3,922 
1,543 

7,333 

CAND 2 

891 
1,256 
2,286 

426 
218 
576 
834 

6,487 

CAND 2 

481 
300 

1,263 

2,044 

CAND 3 

10,404 
4,171 
1,550 

16,125 

CAND 4 

3,787 
931 
826 

5,544 



VOTES CAST AT 'T'U'C' ~"'~.,_ ...... -~-

VOTL 
GENERAL ELECTION HELD ON Nov 07, 2000 

DISTRICT JUDGE-17TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

oonald w. Marshall - YES 
Donald t'l;J.rshall - NO 
Chris Melonakis - YES 
Chris Melonakis - NO 
John J. Vigil - YES 
John J. Vigil - NO 

# ACT ll VOTE 

l\DAMS 
202,314 108,433 

TOTAL 
202,314 108,433 

DISTRICT JUDGE-17TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

Donald w. Marshall - YES 
Donald 1-1. Marshall - NO 
Chris Melonakis - YES 
Chris Melonakis - NO 
John J. Vigil - YES 
John J. Vigil - NO 

CAND 5 

l\DAMS 61,680 

TOTAL 61,680 

CAND 6 

26,916 

26,916 

DISTRICT JUDGE-18TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

Robert H. Russell II - YES 
Robert H. Russell II - NO 

ARAPAHOE 
DOUGLAS 
ELBERT 
LINCOLN 

TOTAL 

ll ACT 

286,186 
114,787 

14,673 
2,951 

418,597 

# VOTE 

193,268 
86,493 

9,343 
2,220 

291,324 

u 1 
u 2 
u 
u 4 
u 5 
u 6 

CAND 1 CAND 2 

61,964 26,137 

61,964 26,137 

u 
u 
u 
u 
u 
u 

u 
u 

CAND 1 

103,663 
49,873 

4,695 
1,090 

159,321 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

1 
2 

CAND 2 

34,997 
14,374 

2,185 
643 

52,199 

DISTRICT JUDGE-20TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

Frank Neal Dubofsky - YES 
Frank Neal Dubofsky - NO 

u 
u 
u 
u 

1 
2 

carol Glowinsky - YES 
carol Glowinsky - NO 

4 

ll ACT ll VOTE CAND 1 CAND 2 

CAND 3 CAND 4 

61,694 26,554 

61,694 26.554 

CAND 3 CAND 4 

70,340 23,114 68,599 21,007 

BOULDER 196,574 141,424 

TOTAL 196,574 141,424 

DISTRICT JUDGE-21ST JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

Amanda D. Bailey - YES 
Amanda D. Bailey - NO 

ll ACT 

MESA 
74,655 

TOTAL 
74,655 

ll VOTE 

53,576 

53,576 

70,340 23,114 68,599 21,007 

u 1 
u 2 

CAND 1 CAND 2 

31,626 11,173 

31,626 11,173 

150 

VOTES CAST AT THE GENERAL ELECTION HELD ON Nov 07, 2000 

JUVENILE COURT JUDGE (DENVER ONLY) 

Karen M. Ashby - YES 
Karen M. Ashby - NO 
Dana U. Wakefield - YES 
Dana u. Wakefield - NO 
orrelle R. Weeks - YES 
orrelle R. \-leeks - NO 

ll ACT 

DENVER 311,032 

TOTAL 311,032 

ll VOTE 

200,330 

200,330 

JUVENILE COURT JUDGE (DENVER ONLY) 

Karen M. Ashby - YES 
Karen M. Ashby - NO 
Dana U. Wakefield - YES 
Dana U. Wakefield - NO 
Orrelle R. Weeks - YES 
Orrelle R. Weeks - NO 

CAND 5 

DENVER 96,520 

TOTAL 96,520 

COUNTY JUDGE-ADAMS 

Ovid R. Beldock - YES 
Ovid R. Beldock - NO 
Jeffrey L. Romeo - YES 
Jeffrey L. Romeo - NO 

ll ACT 

ADAMS 202,314 

TOTAL 202,314 

COUNTY JUDGE-ARAPAHOE 

Alex Ray Bencze - YES 

CAND 6 

34,036 

34,036 

# VOTE 

108,433 

108,433 

Alex Ray Bencze - NO 
Christopher Charles Cross - YES 
Christopher Charles Cross - NO 
Richard Morgan Jauch - YES 
Richard Morgan Jauch - NO 

#ACT ll VOTE 

ARAPAHOE 286,186 193,268 

TOTAL 286,186 193,268 

COUNTY JUDGE-ARAPAHOE 

Alex Ray Bencze - YES 
Alex Ray Bencze - NO 
Christopher Charles Cross - YES 
Christopher Charles Cross - NO 
Richard Morgan Jauch - YES 
Richard Morgan Jauch - NO 

CAND 5 CAND 6 

ARAPAHOE 103,134 35,268 

TOTAL 103,134 35,268 

u 
u 
u 
u 
u 
u 

CAND 1 

102,623 

102,623 

u 
u 
u 
u 
u 
u 

u 
u 
u 
u 

CAND 1 

56,103 

56,103 

u 
u 
u 
u 
u 
u 

CAND 1 

103,037 

103,037 

u 
u 
u 
u 
u 
u 

151 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

CAND 2 

29,235 

29,235 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

1 
2 
3 
4 

CAND 2 

32,120 

32,120 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

CAND 2 

35,805 

1 
2 

4 
5 
6 

35,805 

CAND 3 CAND 4 

102,295 30.804 

102,295 30,804 

CAND 3 CAND 4 

57,856 30,685 

57,856 30,685 

CAND 3 CAND 4 

101,316 36,867 

101,316 36,867 



VOTES CAST AT 'T'U'C' ~"'~.,_ ...... -~-

VOTL 
GENERAL ELECTION HELD ON Nov 07, 2000 

DISTRICT JUDGE-17TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

oonald w. Marshall - YES 
Donald t'l;J.rshall - NO 
Chris Melonakis - YES 
Chris Melonakis - NO 
John J. Vigil - YES 
John J. Vigil - NO 

# ACT ll VOTE 

l\DAMS 
202,314 108,433 

TOTAL 
202,314 108,433 

DISTRICT JUDGE-17TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

Donald w. Marshall - YES 
Donald 1-1. Marshall - NO 
Chris Melonakis - YES 
Chris Melonakis - NO 
John J. Vigil - YES 
John J. Vigil - NO 

CAND 5 

l\DAMS 61,680 

TOTAL 61,680 

CAND 6 

26,916 

26,916 

DISTRICT JUDGE-18TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

Robert H. Russell II - YES 
Robert H. Russell II - NO 

ARAPAHOE 
DOUGLAS 
ELBERT 
LINCOLN 

TOTAL 

ll ACT 

286,186 
114,787 

14,673 
2,951 

418,597 

# VOTE 

193,268 
86,493 

9,343 
2,220 

291,324 

u 1 
u 2 
u 
u 4 
u 5 
u 6 

CAND 1 CAND 2 

61,964 26,137 

61,964 26,137 

u 
u 
u 
u 
u 
u 

u 
u 

CAND 1 

103,663 
49,873 

4,695 
1,090 

159,321 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

1 
2 

CAND 2 

34,997 
14,374 

2,185 
643 

52,199 

DISTRICT JUDGE-20TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

Frank Neal Dubofsky - YES 
Frank Neal Dubofsky - NO 

u 
u 
u 
u 

1 
2 

carol Glowinsky - YES 
carol Glowinsky - NO 

4 

ll ACT ll VOTE CAND 1 CAND 2 

CAND 3 CAND 4 

61,694 26,554 

61,694 26.554 

CAND 3 CAND 4 

70,340 23,114 68,599 21,007 

BOULDER 196,574 141,424 

TOTAL 196,574 141,424 

DISTRICT JUDGE-21ST JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

Amanda D. Bailey - YES 
Amanda D. Bailey - NO 

ll ACT 

MESA 
74,655 

TOTAL 
74,655 

ll VOTE 

53,576 

53,576 

70,340 23,114 68,599 21,007 

u 1 
u 2 

CAND 1 CAND 2 

31,626 11,173 

31,626 11,173 

150 

VOTES CAST AT THE GENERAL ELECTION HELD ON Nov 07, 2000 

JUVENILE COURT JUDGE (DENVER ONLY) 

Karen M. Ashby - YES 
Karen M. Ashby - NO 
Dana U. Wakefield - YES 
Dana u. Wakefield - NO 
orrelle R. Weeks - YES 
orrelle R. \-leeks - NO 

ll ACT 

DENVER 311,032 

TOTAL 311,032 

ll VOTE 

200,330 

200,330 

JUVENILE COURT JUDGE (DENVER ONLY) 

Karen M. Ashby - YES 
Karen M. Ashby - NO 
Dana U. Wakefield - YES 
Dana U. Wakefield - NO 
Orrelle R. Weeks - YES 
Orrelle R. Weeks - NO 

CAND 5 

DENVER 96,520 

TOTAL 96,520 

COUNTY JUDGE-ADAMS 

Ovid R. Beldock - YES 
Ovid R. Beldock - NO 
Jeffrey L. Romeo - YES 
Jeffrey L. Romeo - NO 

ll ACT 

ADAMS 202,314 

TOTAL 202,314 

COUNTY JUDGE-ARAPAHOE 

Alex Ray Bencze - YES 

CAND 6 

34,036 

34,036 

# VOTE 

108,433 

108,433 

Alex Ray Bencze - NO 
Christopher Charles Cross - YES 
Christopher Charles Cross - NO 
Richard Morgan Jauch - YES 
Richard Morgan Jauch - NO 

#ACT ll VOTE 

ARAPAHOE 286,186 193,268 

TOTAL 286,186 193,268 

COUNTY JUDGE-ARAPAHOE 

Alex Ray Bencze - YES 
Alex Ray Bencze - NO 
Christopher Charles Cross - YES 
Christopher Charles Cross - NO 
Richard Morgan Jauch - YES 
Richard Morgan Jauch - NO 

CAND 5 CAND 6 

ARAPAHOE 103,134 35,268 

TOTAL 103,134 35,268 

u 
u 
u 
u 
u 
u 

CAND 1 

102,623 

102,623 

u 
u 
u 
u 
u 
u 

u 
u 
u 
u 

CAND 1 

56,103 

56,103 

u 
u 
u 
u 
u 
u 

CAND 1 

103,037 

103,037 

u 
u 
u 
u 
u 
u 

151 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

CAND 2 

29,235 

29,235 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

1 
2 
3 
4 

CAND 2 

32,120 

32,120 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

CAND 2 

35,805 

1 
2 

4 
5 
6 

35,805 

CAND 3 CAND 4 

102,295 30.804 

102,295 30,804 

CAND 3 CAND 4 

57,856 30,685 

57,856 30,685 

CAND 3 CAND 4 

101,316 36,867 

101,316 36,867 



VOTES CAST AT THE GENERAL ELECTION HELD ON Nov 07, 2000 

COUNTY JUDGE-BENT 

Mark A. MacDonnell - YES 
Mark A. MacDonnell - NO 

ll ACT 

BENT 3,353 

TOTAL 3,353 

COUNTY JUDGE-BOULDER 

Diane R. MacDonald - YES 
Diane R. MacDonald - NO 

ll VOTE 

2,064 

2,064 

Lael Elisabeth Montgomery - YES 
Lael Elisabeth Montgomery - NO 
Thomas Jefferson Boyd Reed - YES 
Thomas Jefferson Boyd Reed - NO 

# ACT 

BOULDER 196,574 

TOTAL 196,574 

COUNTY JUDGE-BOULDER 

Diane R. MacDonald - YES 
Diane R. MacDonald - NO 

# VOTE 

141,424 

141,424 

Lael Elisabeth Montgomery - YES 
Lael Elisabeth Montgomery - NO 
Thomas Jefferson Boyd Reed - YES 
Thomas Jefferson Boyd Reed - NO 

CAND 5 

BOULDER 69,390 

TOTAL 69' 390 

COUNTY JUDGE-CHAFFEE 

William P. Alderton - YES 
William P. Alderton - NO 

#ACT 

CHAFFEE 9,980 

TOTAL 9,980 

COUNTY JUDGE-CLEAR CREEK 

Russell H. Granger - YES 
Russell H. Granger - NO 

#ACT 

CLEAR CREEK 8,017 

TOTAL 8,017 

COUNTY JUDGE-COSTILLA 

Pattie P. Swift - YES 
Pattie P. Swift - NO 

# ACT 

COSTILLA 2,727 

TOTAL 2,727 

CAND 6 

23,540 

23,540 

# VOTE 

8,700 

8,700 

#VOTE 

5,166 

5,166 

ll VOTE 

1,743 

1,743 

u 
u 

CAND l 

1,227 

1,227 

u 
u 
u 
u 
u 
u 

CAND 

72,447 

72,447 

u 
u 
u 
u 
u 
u 

l 
2 

CAND 2 

l 
2 

4 
5 
6 

616 

616 

CAND 2 

21.,771 

21,771 

1 
2 

4 
5 
6 

u 1 
u 2 

CAND 1 CAND 2 

4,738 1,814 

4,738 1,814 

u 
u 

CAND 1 

3,178 

3,178 

u 
u 

CAND 1 

1,072 

1, 072 

152 

1 
2 

CAND 2 

1 
2 

1,016 

1,016 

CAND 2 

354 

354 

CAND 3 CAND 4 

71,484 21,898 

71,484 21,898 

VOTES CAST AT THE GENERAL ELECTION HELD ON Nov 07, 2000 

COUNTY JUDGE-DELTA 

David C. Johnston - YES 
David C. Johnston - NO 

ll ACT 

DELTA 18,979 

TOTAL 18,979 

COUNTY JUDGE-DENVER 

Andrew s. Armatas - YES 
Andrew S. Armatas - NO 
Doris E. Burd - YES 
Doris E. Burd - NO 
Robert B. Crew, Jr. - YES 
Robert B. Crew, Jr. - NO 
Alfred C. Harrell - YES 
Alfred C. Harrell - NO 
Claudia Jean Jordan - YES 
Claudia Jean Jordan - NO 
John Michael Marcucci - YES 
John Michael Marcucci - NO 
Aleene Ortiz-White - YES 
Aleene Ortiz-White - NO 

ll VOTE 

12,787 

12,787 

Robert L. (Beau) Patterson - YES 
Robert L. (Beau) Patterson - NO 

ll ACT 

DENVER 311,032 

TOTAL 311,032 

COUNTY JUDGE-DENVER 

Andrew S. Armatas - YES 
Andrew S. Armatas - NO 
Doris E. Burd - YES 
Doris E. Burd - NO 
Robert B. Crew, Jr. - YES 
Robert B. Crew, Jr. - NO 
Alfred C. Harrell - YES 
Alfred C. Harrell - NO 
Claudia Jean Jordan - YES 
Claudia Jean Jordan - NO 
John Michael Marcucci - YES 
John Michael Marcucci - NO 
~eene Ortiz-White - YES 
Aleene Ortiz-White - NO 

ll VOTE 

200,330 

200,330 

Robert L. (Beau) Patterson - YES 
Robert L. (Beau) Patterson - NO 

CAND 5 CAND 6 

DENVER 95,987 32,828 

TOTAL 95,987 32,828 
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CAND 7 

95,274 

95,274 

153 
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32,567 

CAND 8 

33,217 

33,217 

CAND 3 CAND 4 

99,049 30,941 

99' 049 30,941 

CAND 9 CAND 10 

97,469 32,782 

97,469 32,782 



VOTES CAST AT THE GENERAL ELECTION HELD ON Nov 07, 2000 

COUNTY JUDGE-BENT 

Mark A. MacDonnell - YES 
Mark A. MacDonnell - NO 

ll ACT 

BENT 3,353 

TOTAL 3,353 

COUNTY JUDGE-BOULDER 

Diane R. MacDonald - YES 
Diane R. MacDonald - NO 

ll VOTE 

2,064 

2,064 

Lael Elisabeth Montgomery - YES 
Lael Elisabeth Montgomery - NO 
Thomas Jefferson Boyd Reed - YES 
Thomas Jefferson Boyd Reed - NO 

# ACT 

BOULDER 196,574 

TOTAL 196,574 

COUNTY JUDGE-BOULDER 

Diane R. MacDonald - YES 
Diane R. MacDonald - NO 

# VOTE 

141,424 

141,424 

Lael Elisabeth Montgomery - YES 
Lael Elisabeth Montgomery - NO 
Thomas Jefferson Boyd Reed - YES 
Thomas Jefferson Boyd Reed - NO 

CAND 5 

BOULDER 69,390 

TOTAL 69' 390 

COUNTY JUDGE-CHAFFEE 

William P. Alderton - YES 
William P. Alderton - NO 

#ACT 

CHAFFEE 9,980 

TOTAL 9,980 

COUNTY JUDGE-CLEAR CREEK 

Russell H. Granger - YES 
Russell H. Granger - NO 

#ACT 

CLEAR CREEK 8,017 

TOTAL 8,017 

COUNTY JUDGE-COSTILLA 

Pattie P. Swift - YES 
Pattie P. Swift - NO 

# ACT 

COSTILLA 2,727 

TOTAL 2,727 

CAND 6 

23,540 

23,540 

# VOTE 

8,700 

8,700 

#VOTE 

5,166 

5,166 

ll VOTE 

1,743 
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CAND 3 CAND 4 

71,484 21,898 

71,484 21,898 

VOTES CAST AT THE GENERAL ELECTION HELD ON Nov 07, 2000 

COUNTY JUDGE-DELTA 

David C. Johnston - YES 
David C. Johnston - NO 

ll ACT 

DELTA 18,979 

TOTAL 18,979 

COUNTY JUDGE-DENVER 

Andrew s. Armatas - YES 
Andrew S. Armatas - NO 
Doris E. Burd - YES 
Doris E. Burd - NO 
Robert B. Crew, Jr. - YES 
Robert B. Crew, Jr. - NO 
Alfred C. Harrell - YES 
Alfred C. Harrell - NO 
Claudia Jean Jordan - YES 
Claudia Jean Jordan - NO 
John Michael Marcucci - YES 
John Michael Marcucci - NO 
Aleene Ortiz-White - YES 
Aleene Ortiz-White - NO 

ll VOTE 

12,787 

12,787 

Robert L. (Beau) Patterson - YES 
Robert L. (Beau) Patterson - NO 

ll ACT 

DENVER 311,032 

TOTAL 311,032 

COUNTY JUDGE-DENVER 

Andrew S. Armatas - YES 
Andrew S. Armatas - NO 
Doris E. Burd - YES 
Doris E. Burd - NO 
Robert B. Crew, Jr. - YES 
Robert B. Crew, Jr. - NO 
Alfred C. Harrell - YES 
Alfred C. Harrell - NO 
Claudia Jean Jordan - YES 
Claudia Jean Jordan - NO 
John Michael Marcucci - YES 
John Michael Marcucci - NO 
~eene Ortiz-White - YES 
Aleene Ortiz-White - NO 

ll VOTE 

200,330 

200,330 

Robert L. (Beau) Patterson - YES 
Robert L. (Beau) Patterson - NO 

CAND 5 CAND 6 

DENVER 95,987 32,828 

TOTAL 95,987 32,828 
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99,049 30,941 

99' 049 30,941 

CAND 9 CAND 10 

97,469 32,782 

97,469 32,782 



VOTL c/'T AT THE GENERAL ELECTION HELD ON Nov 07, 2000 

COUNT> JUDGE-DENVER 

Andre,.- ~una tas - YES 
Andrew S. Armatas - NO 
Doria E, Burd - YES 
Dor:t Brn:\1 ~ NO 
Robert c L>B•J, Jr. - YES 
Robert B. Crew, Jr. - NO 
Alfred C. Harrell - YES 
Alfred C. Harrell - NO 
Claudia Jean Jordan - YES 
Claudia Jean Jordan - NO 
John Michael Marcucci - YES 
John Michael Marcucci - NO 
Aleene Ortiz-White - YES 
Aleene Ortiz-White - NO 
Robert L. (Beau) Patterson - YES 
Robert L. (Beau) Patterson - NO 

CAND 11 CAND 12 

DENVER 96,180 

TOTAL 96,180 

COUNTY JUDGE-DOUGLAS 

James Steven Miller - YES 
James Steven Miller - NO 

# ACT 

DOUGLAS 114,787 

TOTAL 114,787 

COUNTY JUDGE-EL PASO 

Rebecca Snyder Bromley - YES 
Rebecca Snyder Bromley - NO 

#ACT 

ELPASO 298,959 

TOTAL 298,959 

COUNTY JUDGE-FREMONT 

William Gobin Fox - YES 
William Gobin Fox - NO 

FREMONT 

TOTAL 

# ACT 

29,105 

29, io5 

COUNTY JUDGE-GUNNISON 

Ben F. Eden - YES 
Ben F. Eden - NO 

GUNNISON 

TOTAL 

#ACT 

13,021 

13,021 

32,036 

32,036 

# VOTE 

86,493 

86,493 

# VOTE 

201,134 

201,134 

#VOTE 

16,456 

16,456 

# VOTE 

7,291 

7,291 
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98,497 

98,497 
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51,661 

u 
u 
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43,069 

43,069 

1 
2 

CAND 2 
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4, 031 

4,031 

CAND 2 

1,321 

1,321 

154 

CAND 15 

90,190 

90,190 

CAND 16 

38,200 

38,200 

COUNTY JUDGE-JACKSON 

Rex A. Shaw - YES 
Rex A. Shaw - NO 

JACKSON 

TOTAL 

# ACT 

1,251 

1,251 

COUNTY JUDGE-JEFFERSON 

James Carl Demlow - YES 
James Carl Demlow - NO 
Tina L. Olsen - YES 
Tina L. Olsen - NO 
Roy G. Olson - YES 
Roy G. Olson - NO 

#ACT 

# VOTE 

945 

945 

# VOTE 

JEFFERSON 326,610 238,359 

TOTAL 326,610 238,359 

COUNTY JUDGE-JEFFERSON 

James Carl Demlow - YES 
James Carl Demlow - NO 
Tina L. Olsen - YES 
Tina L. Olsen - NO 
Roy G. Olson - YES 
Roy G. Olson - NO 

CAND 5 

JEFFERSON 119,256 

TOTAL 119,256 

COUNTY JUDGE-KIT CARSON 

John Curtis Penny, Jr. - YES 
John Curtis Penny, Jr. - NO 

# ACT 

KITCARSON 5,223 

TOTAL 5,223 

COUNTY JUDGE-LARIMER 

Christine A. Carney - YES 
Christine A. carney - NO 
Ronald L. Schultz - YES 
Ronald L. Schultz - NO 

# ACT 

LARIMER 163,858 

TOTAL 163,858 

COUNTY JUDGE-MESA 

Thomas Michael Deister - YES 
Thomas Michael Deister - NO 

#ACT 

MESA 74,655 

TOTAL 74,655 

CAND 6 

49,710 

49' 710 

# VOTE 

3,520 

3,520 

# VOTE 

119,209 

119,209 

# VOTE 

53,576 
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31,081 
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CAND 3 CAND 4 

105,355 50,501 

105,355 50,501 

CAND 3 CAND 4 

50,822 42,489 

50,822 42,489 



VOTL c/'T AT THE GENERAL ELECTION HELD ON Nov 07, 2000 

COUNT> JUDGE-DENVER 

Andre,.- ~una tas - YES 
Andrew S. Armatas - NO 
Doria E, Burd - YES 
Dor:t Brn:\1 ~ NO 
Robert c L>B•J, Jr. - YES 
Robert B. Crew, Jr. - NO 
Alfred C. Harrell - YES 
Alfred C. Harrell - NO 
Claudia Jean Jordan - YES 
Claudia Jean Jordan - NO 
John Michael Marcucci - YES 
John Michael Marcucci - NO 
Aleene Ortiz-White - YES 
Aleene Ortiz-White - NO 
Robert L. (Beau) Patterson - YES 
Robert L. (Beau) Patterson - NO 

CAND 11 CAND 12 

DENVER 96,180 

TOTAL 96,180 

COUNTY JUDGE-DOUGLAS 

James Steven Miller - YES 
James Steven Miller - NO 

# ACT 

DOUGLAS 114,787 

TOTAL 114,787 

COUNTY JUDGE-EL PASO 

Rebecca Snyder Bromley - YES 
Rebecca Snyder Bromley - NO 

#ACT 

ELPASO 298,959 

TOTAL 298,959 

COUNTY JUDGE-FREMONT 

William Gobin Fox - YES 
William Gobin Fox - NO 

FREMONT 

TOTAL 

# ACT 

29,105 

29, io5 

COUNTY JUDGE-GUNNISON 

Ben F. Eden - YES 
Ben F. Eden - NO 

GUNNISON 

TOTAL 

#ACT 

13,021 

13,021 

32,036 

32,036 

# VOTE 

86,493 

86,493 

# VOTE 

201,134 
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CAND 15 

90,190 

90,190 

CAND 16 

38,200 

38,200 

COUNTY JUDGE-JACKSON 

Rex A. Shaw - YES 
Rex A. Shaw - NO 

JACKSON 

TOTAL 

# ACT 

1,251 

1,251 

COUNTY JUDGE-JEFFERSON 

James Carl Demlow - YES 
James Carl Demlow - NO 
Tina L. Olsen - YES 
Tina L. Olsen - NO 
Roy G. Olson - YES 
Roy G. Olson - NO 

#ACT 

# VOTE 

945 

945 

# VOTE 

JEFFERSON 326,610 238,359 

TOTAL 326,610 238,359 

COUNTY JUDGE-JEFFERSON 

James Carl Demlow - YES 
James Carl Demlow - NO 
Tina L. Olsen - YES 
Tina L. Olsen - NO 
Roy G. Olson - YES 
Roy G. Olson - NO 

CAND 5 

JEFFERSON 119,256 

TOTAL 119,256 

COUNTY JUDGE-KIT CARSON 

John Curtis Penny, Jr. - YES 
John Curtis Penny, Jr. - NO 

# ACT 

KITCARSON 5,223 

TOTAL 5,223 

COUNTY JUDGE-LARIMER 

Christine A. Carney - YES 
Christine A. carney - NO 
Ronald L. Schultz - YES 
Ronald L. Schultz - NO 

# ACT 

LARIMER 163,858 

TOTAL 163,858 

COUNTY JUDGE-MESA 

Thomas Michael Deister - YES 
Thomas Michael Deister - NO 

#ACT 

MESA 74,655 

TOTAL 74,655 

CAND 6 

49,710 

49' 710 

# VOTE 
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VOTES CAST AT THE GENERAL ELECTION HELD ON Nov 07, 2000 VOTES CAST AT THE GENERAL ELECTION HELD ON Nov 07, 2000 

COUNTY JUDGE-MINERAL COUNTY JUDGE-TELLER 

Robert McClure Wardell - YES u 1 Jackson L. Peters, Jr. - YES u 1 
Robert McCl~re Wardell - NO u 2 Jackson L. Peters, Jr. - NO u 2 

# ACT # VOTE CAND 1 CAND 2 #ACT # VOTE CAND 1 CAND 2 

MINERAL 683 501 431 46 TELLER 14,542 9,913 6,299 1,846 

TOTAL 683 501 431 46 TOTAL 14,542 9,913 6,299 1,846 

COUNTY JUDGE-PUEBLO COUNTY JUDGE-WELD 

Adele K. Anderson - YES u 1 Gilbert A. Gutierrez - YES u 1 
Adele K. Anderson - NO u 2 Gilbert A. Gutierrez - NO u 2 
Ernest J. Ruybalid YES u 3 Carol M. Haller - YES u 3 
Ernest J. Ruybalid - NO u 4 Carol M. Haller - NO u 4 

#ACT # VOTE CAND 1 CAND 2 CAND 3 CAND 4 # ACT # VOTE CAND 1 CAND CAND 3 CAND 4 

PUEBLO 91,404 55,699 29, 524 19,842 33,794 13' 383 WELD 100,956 65,317 35,626 15,111 36,386 14,122 

TOTAL 91,404 55,699 29' 524 19,842 33,794 13,383 TOTAL 100,956 65,317 35,626 15,111 36,386 14,122 

COUNTY JUDGE-RIO BLANCO 

Gerard c. Viscardi - YES u 1 
Gerard c. Viscardi - NO u 2 

# ACT # VOTE CAND CAND 2 

RIOBLANCO 4,603 2,877 1,734 842 

TOTAL 4,603 2,877 1,734 842 

COUNTY JUDGE-SAGUACHE 

Amanda Pearson - YES u 1 
Amanda Pearson - NO u 2 

#ACT # VOTE CAND 1 CAND 2 

SAGUACHE 3,620 2,514 1,426 402 

TOTAL 3,620 2,514 1,426 402 

COUNTY JUDGE-SAN JUAN 

Allen Nossaman - YES u 1 
Allen Nossaman - NO u 2 

# ACT # VOTE CAND 1 CAND 2 

SANJUAN 579 448 388 48 

TOTAL 579 448 388 48 

COUNTY JUDGE-SEDGWICK 

Max E. Carlson - YES u 1 
Max E. Carlson - NO u 2 

# ACT # VOTE CAND 1 CAND 2 

SEDGWICK 1,740 1,344 961 229 

TOTAL 1, 740 1,344 961 229 
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